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GMLAIMEBBUIBRBO  ANLITVMTY M@HM) af)aANIGH]T BRBLM®1 @mtgﬂgmg”). alSld | @n mmIB 149 (@00 0195WI@ EOaUmM AWlGald,
mocalell eqnoad, da,mam)é@ @IMR3 M@LNVAIVIEE MM’ HHLITVBIY M@D:] 20T DVSIGB0IIMB (YIDAIETOVOHIM” GRW]B:0EM)ME"

af)IMO@} (YIRITRVVAD alBIWIWVIBE (JAUBOBIHNAN BOHUM HSHUY MISIDANE HOLINMA” af)SOMISIEl. HOLITVMIY” A2V
IO alGIWIVI@  (@JAUGAHHNAN COaHM HSHOS m)osmoruﬂgdgg @IH®IN) OflaIE0je UdHaIS)OMIWISIEl. A0@AL] GOAUM
HSHFIT Mo AIEYAIMOHTMMNY®2Q] TN IM H®OFIE M@ MHDSIHH1VISIE].

Al O (U.)(X))Ocﬂg(a 18.08.2017M" alemI0QOD” owu{ggﬂ (w&»o%@mo@m“ @RWaf MVY14-25910/17 MU HOD, AV TVeeq I’
WOHHA 221810 AVHa] Ban1MBRIBHS” BRW 4] MMIAB (MNV].af)aV)ag)9-764/2019 GO 22-01-2019, HOD ag)iMIIWVIGE CEOAUBHSHOS
alUOVOD” HHLITVMIY” 010V, &I MB:®] af)MAl BGHSM@I@ MMV BF1AEHIM HF1WE] af)aM” @RIV fISS8@R06M'.

@RANDHMHWES  0lKE1dHeeMe  LIBIMISSM@INIVT M@K Bo0Wlg” afBdI@oles” (3/12.12.23) aQalsl  elgynosslwilglel.
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@IDa1IVED alRIWIR@ (@JAUBOD]SBAN QYU BOHMHSHSTE Mo HHLITVMAY” a0V H@IFIT MIB:®] af) 1Al MDSIEH]

aflalo LIBYMICHREMRGIE.

1-15 oy dla:@l alldemao- a1l VG EIOM @eslTunImaBileigs aidrumai aisavlwlel

201 9Ll GHABI AleMIVWO OO (mqgaﬂoez@ﬂ@o GAVAIM DalMBH®IQo TVA2108R0) 2136BBS]1OLl 2lS0 6 LI al5ld: 2 ()00 5
219e00 BP®IGE &g™meen MRS oowlos Mo (@JEAIMRIBYABS HHSISERUIGS  MIB®1WIGE 20% AUBRLMAL MTIEHMBDIM'.
&S00® alSld 2 9el &0la 1 (@JHI0o HHSISOMIM” ganleje NIEDAIW] EME” 0o @ooa@&,gmowmﬂtﬂ@@@o @RAIVIG3 8@ GOIWIG3

M@0 OHIISOMIELIND” JEAURMRIBYN0 aBBDa]OMVCO8::@0 RETLIG)) MW@ @oAIVIGE (@JWIMealg Goowlad mlan’

OHSISOmIGRINN” AUFITVDH0Y LIBYDWBB®IWV] BEMINIEHNMEMIEN. ol 2 @00 aBO®B;1Ej BB (JWIM @0owles mlan” 10 algd
20@o FOOMIT AOQYIW @REJWIM  EOOAW” PEAIMEYI Hald® MSeo® AGRIMEWO HBG:SISEmIERIE” AUFITVVHL0 LI8JN0G VIS8

MW@ @RYBY0al06D (@JHI0A88 GNIWIE MM HHSISOMIGEINN AUFITVDH:0Y LIS OWBBMIW] M HNICHNEBMIGM.

2022-23 MuOMIOM1d QBato (HINAITRIIV@D MMUQ M@IH:] aly M1 MRV 2| a0QLJDHUWD al1EUIW2|®]GE CAGIalSJHI0YSS
M&:®] AdRLMAT ABODITDIMIGE MB:WIMONI@3 Matfo AIAMIZME. ANUOBICUWDCEBBUT 2JAUHS BalB@HBAD.

odgls SEN=Eleplel ]

osn/audeaq] mamud anayldemo

o l> 2/305 A
@00 lo j261@3 287.4201 001
19/126/24 ( a19@af1so)
@ROOTVMIA, 7/15 E
MM H8SS1Vad

. 145.1 a1 ¥
a0MaV

19/264/5-3,5-5 (2 108o{1S0)

12/89A-
QMEEAIM oal@) 69-4212

20DV 12/89
120/47/36-2 B-91.22 a1 o
( a10@a{1S0)
@1 Be0006 g /557 C
mMOZLD " oo 255.85 al 011
a0MMV
120/2314/6-6 (108q1S0)
©la oz=1® 14/445 B
°fo 109.31 a1 o
@RANVHIZ]G3

@RaldH

@oIH® M@ @AM  ONSISONCRINBSS
@JeIMma0dQYo 16 Laifeld) aNl®»Qss
GOOAWI@MIMIEM. BRYOD (J3HI0A88 20% AUBGRLMAI
DU |SOMIOD WG’ M1 MBIN g
2022-23 First Half g@@8 Mo @Josniglyo .

@RoWIHD® 0B (@000  ABHSISOMICLIERSS
@GAIM?BQYo 8 ogd afll®»ss
GOIAW1@MIMIAN. BRYV® (@J300088 20% QIBELM AL
2036 |SOMIH@ QI M B QI EY X
2022-23 First Half g@@3 Moo @Jomielyo.

@oWIH® 0B @M  OBFISONCLINBSS
@JeImadQo 5 aifel) AN»ss
GOOAWI@MIIMIEMN. RO (JH00R88 20% AUBGRLMAI
2036 |SOMIH@WIE” Mo MM 5 "
2022-23 First Half g@@8 M1a:@] @Josnielyo.

@RoWIH® 0B (@000  ABHSISOMICLIERSS

@JGAIM?BYo 8 ogd aNolQss
@0OWI@MIANIEM. BRYVD (@JB>00088 20% QAIBRLMAL
2036 |SOMIH@ WM’ M1 QI EY X

2022-23 First Half g@@3 Moo @Jomielyo.

@oWIH® M @A  HBFISONCLIIBSS
@JeImMadQo 8 Laifeld) afl®Yss
GOOAWI@IMIAMIEM. @RYVD (00088 20% AUGRLMAI
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Lelun) 20360 |SOMIOMWIN”  MHM] B 5"

( a10@a{ISo) .
120/285/7-2 2022-23 First Half g@@8 M1a:@] @Josnielyo.

@RANGH®BO aflE1HEeMe  LIBIAISRM@IMIV] M@HTIY BoWIQ" af)Bdr10les” (29/15.12.23) aQals] eigynoasllslel. eadd
:»31seEBR8HS MG aJMAMIBR o &:S1U91H: DVSIBH VO AlUBINIEBRUZ LIBJAICHNMBMOAM.

1-16 IV Mla:@il 00100 Ail@emnailag

WIDaIEDWOMIeAl MVeIVIG Mo AIRYAIBHW ngm%a;asﬂ MGH” @000 100 al.a1golm” ogled  alayidemass
QRM12200100 § OB HHFISEBUBHE” 21.07901M" 50 GalWo, 100 2107193 A1 ANAYIAIMASS A10M1221001UD JTNHTMSS O:S1SERUBHE”
21.07901M" 40 @GalQ@26eM” @RSINVOOM QmBm%e;(aﬂ MoE90 (YWIVAIAVOVE” MURIVL{ISBB@. 100 2L.A1GOIM” Ygl@d allayldamass
OH51S6EROE 100 21.07901M" ®oeY 0NaYIANASS AY@ Y A0THSISH] AYGITY MMUQHUE MTHEMINEo HHSISOBING @RYe D> aflayldsmo
DM INHLISOM 50 Go! MOSHE8 @O’ NIV IIRVVOD NM]H@ U3 MBNMV]IBIMDo MDSIABMNMDo.

@INAINIVOD LI o_lcrg(moe;(oﬂ MM aLEDHB  aldlIWla @IS aflel OdSISEBRWBHN° GR@)MH000  MIB®]
MBIN V990D MO@I aly MS@NWIG 300l alanlgane. allvdBdwdsBRU3 2JaIes Eal@esa.

@1 Yoad ,
OGS0, 1QYQBI0BI HQBOMSOD OOV
So
2 G- l1e10EEHIGa IS0, 9ODLIoMIN0
9alda1g” mmid
B5-BA(154596)2022/11.05.22 A1-BA(309367)/2022
/29.09.22
avAEQ] MAUAQ 120/133/21 19/340/5
oa flaHd a 103
® w 112.56 M2 18.7 M2
(@000 HHFISOM1HY
(16.96x3+20.56x3) (55.34+31.68+31.68
@ROd: aflayldsmno
@mAIR)a) OHSIS
15/56 A oy®@3 F a0 5/85A,B, C
mmId
MHMSICHNNE MG
50 50
Moas”
MHMSIBHTQ MG
. 40 40
MO
MEB®] @Joeniely 2022-23 First Half
2022-23 First Half g@@3.
®lom] O @3.

any M@l $:001e] MRV @M’ allwsleeamoe LIBIAISSM@IMIV] M@ SoWlQ” af@er1@oles” (37/15.12.23) aQals]
2180009 101glel. EAm3 HHSISERBOS alay W& aJMBMIBEN@ o H:S147 1 MDVSIHH] QflKdBICUIEBBRUS LIBJNOCINENEBEOEN.

1-17  omosmimd said oaidalg/ mmidlow) - MU LIRIMIGHNETRMIGM.

WoRaIDVOm1sR! MG3Wlow)” Baldalg” E2F1qNE aI1B1EUOW oM@ O lBA1Y” @MAIF] ] HRIOEMIGE SAIQMUILH” Haldallg” &;oenaIw]
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@RAIMIMIaflfo MMIB NTBHIVGOPFEWI  VLOMVAVe  Haldrl]” aJO@sVGIEMREWo  afltBUEBWY anwellad miane  eIgyAE).
QflUoBIUDEBRUT 2JAUOS GalBHET.

>IS) olelomay’ Rlewd MMEYINSTS HeE]alg” eflalgay’
auAeq| MaUG- 120/176/5
1 andw” maud 1

8al3021g” mmMId/®l®] B1-5773/19 Dt 09.01.2020

©a1301q” @oenalw] 08.01.2021.
IS)] sadavav” sealy’ LTD
ARG MMIA- 172/8

2. AW maud 15

0a13019" MM/ @™ Al-BA(275546)/2022 Dtd 24.08.22

0013019 &oenalw] 23.08.2023

@Ra DB O.

2019 Ll EHOB aleOVOD 0022 O?SISMIGEN6M 2ISEBUS 87(9) (@J000 AUIAEMINNMIAY ENJOEBEOS Maldaly” Soeln1w] a8
AUBauR6M”. Oaldallgload Hoeaiwl m”lg”hﬁeﬂ%(m(zsﬂm” @O MVIR®I H0LNAIWIVIGE @O BRCAIHHIHBID aldHo, algo 87(12)
(@JH000 @IE3 Haldalglead Mmlelnlleiss ao1nilead 50% MV §aldalg” 3@ AlBaUEomHD &Sl 3132e(a {laf’ MEHI0IM®IEM.

a8 alSlewloel @Ga MmmMI@ 1 50101903 &0eul 08.01.2021 Mo G2 MMIAG 2 HaF G0eaIWw] 23.08.2023 o @RAIMIMN1fISEME". afMOT3
21§00 VLOOTVAWo aldRg” aj@IHVGIEREWI MIG2REMo oJ8EMIVWIBHT MMIG MBSHIV®IOBEWI AlKBIUdERUE anWel’
Mo L1842E). (YWIRAINOVADIGE HRAIOHMIBE SAIQDHUIEH MMIB MBIV 1OMG 0lKdBIUVEBRUE MMV MIMo LIE IS VDG
G2@3 QNGRS HRINOHEMIGE SAIQHHUIAS” MMIB MTH1WISIeID@AN” &H6Ng. )

BRAIHHUBHH” ANKE1H06Mo LIBLAISSIM@TMIVT MBS BIW1G” a) B IO1H8” (15/14.12.23) 2QalS] eigymoss1Islel.

G2®3 SQIQMU3 M1B2206Mo aJBOM1WIGH] (@JAUBEmMo @SERIWISEM200WN” aldlEuoUl s 200 ]AIBEOMMNZDo OR6NRE; 1@ 215()3HI0083
©5@MSalS1d0d AUl AflUdB0UIEEBUY LIBYMICHNEMBIGM .

1-18  qVIPaOY MYABHI HaIBaHM QllMEMo - ERAINDH®®HUB

2EEMO|SAUNOVe  @RMBaOCIVAIDOWo  MVIPady MYOBHI  OalBaHB WeMERIHY elqulad mimve  TLVAMINTWI®2W]
B91003M@MB8 MIBGZUEBRUT WMDY (af)V’ af)al-mil) aldhafload 63/2021/wm. ®1®1.02.08.20210L1 MVEHBLIG ()00
Qmmmoqmger@”. OO (@JH00 MUSHAIEHNME  @IDP  aloQAN DSAMSalSIHU  (YWIRAITRVED” MVfl:ElasaMleelam” o1y’
alle11GEa.

1) @)2eBUWld MVASHIGIT BR@I® BOMVo EZIqNAE §21YREISN 2sMEBEIE3 ACQOMEs]Lle (@JIEBUB]E: MVABEHIGIT3 MAIE@IAIVAISH W
AUEDHUW 988  aldHo  G@RANOJe  DMo  ORIMNAB  H2IYPSR|SMN  @JoERWIE: VAN  AIVGSO  BEMeals  QlyaDm]
MOIE@OAMRISHTVIFBB  @JoeBWld:  MUAGHITIG  @EFOMRMVo  10-00 @TV®IE8 Ami” @ERCIVIEHNMDo, BRYVD® ald1EUIUWla]
2QEMOQS/ MBIV YIMBRISMINOG HaliBat1d WeMEEIHY eMyled MIMdo MRWMITWIGRIWV] SF1AIGNINSB MSalS] MIMLeQ|S
@)oe3wle: MBHHIE HNGSO1R0E MVAWMINWIM2V] TV1B:E1EHHMEDAEN. HANECHGI (YO ITRIVWOD MVfle:Gle] MSalSl:ans
aflaioe @RA1Y1E8M@IM” M@V BoWIG” af)Bdx 101 (Mo.22/22-23/15.12.22) MGH10@&s1ejo afllalce plgyRIse Vel

2) 9al0Baud oMo MSADAN AVAOHOEM AVNIAIMEBBUY, AAIMHAISAUMBSS AfNIEEEBRUT BIGOI OalMaHM ANlMEMADIM” GUIaHAJo
MINWOA]S @OCEWIlH: VBENITBHOS GHMINOW] @EROIVICHNMEDo  @JIGBWIH MVAHNIA HAVGSFOINIB BREMIUHMADIM” EUdaHo
BROMOENINO HalBaHad WIQd eamIAVIEd MIMo @IAMVeAIMI BYIAIEHNMEDAEM. MOMOOMIG BIGRI HaliBatad AflMdesMOmIM’
GUoaHo 0l0BaHad ANlMEEMo H2IQYAN MVaOGHEEM NN IMEBSEIG3 Mo £IB§MIW ANTY MVa0BE6M MUNIAIMEBEIE3 M1MMo LIBIAILBM
Qﬂm(bemgas eqy’ a 1818000 WMEN” a0IRMISHIM BRYAINDYNA|NSEs]Ej HOHOOD]LIBS Qnmmamgos BT GOMWo LIBYNISHIWIEL.

3) el @Joeswld: MBHHIA aldlWlasgsiejo NEMOESINAU®eS Al0IEBRU3 3 MINOBOLINGIHNT ONLB:SIO® WMBHI0Y (af)TVag)eHl-
nfl) Qe fled GrolwIesnmMemIneman” (m(ﬁ@@uag:ﬂ%m”. @aR®  WIQd MMBaNBCNUM CHO8 OlaUd 'GrVAIM' QMW  al@1GUIWM
MSEOMEMEDo  AOEMA]S LDEMERIMIGNNG  HAMNEADAN  aldHo @PO®  YMERISY elqyled Moo MIBPo  ©alEQYMEDNEM'.
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MHOMEOD]LI88 0flale WM:00Y Al {ln” MISI®AIBE M@IB;1Vs)e).

4) ©MERIGMIAT MOMeQ|F0M3 DEMBRIGMOIOBOS @RAUMIW]HEBI BRSO  NUIMURSHESI IR® aflaleo  NINWeRS  (@JOCBUW1H
aVAHHITN @3 aflg S0 @RO1IYIA3IM® 088 alyaIcun 021QaM@IMOW] avIgany QYOI 6al0BaUad
DIMEBRIGMISHSEI T/ BOCaIAUDHGBIT MIMDo TV JJTPIAIM  QIOEEBBMNEMINM. af)NIT (YID alRDVONIGE TV1HA1ARAN O IBaHD
BREAISHUSHEBINSIq o MAMOODIGE MV J(@JTPICIM 13D |SOD V@IS COIDK:UY alBELIWMEN a00R0IBH1VISIA].

5)2022-23 QI@aHO®IGE 9aldBatd OflMEEMo MSADAN  MVaOHEEMN VO IMEBRUS DEMHJSAIBOS  AflAIEERUY  LIBYRISH VDY
@RS1INNIMNOM T3 D D101 @@so&eﬂ@ﬁome@ﬂmﬁ AR08 allaldo £IBYAMISBNIIR m%@@uzﬂnde)mwﬂe‘go GRO®’ elg nIaslwlel.
0al0dad Mo mosmqw"lgdgg OO MVAHHIB MIBEZUW0 alelleHnmME@o MIPa0y MYODRHI HallBatMd WeMERISY ellqyles mlanoe
2EIMHISAIHO BF1ANSBMD@IM’ @RS1WAN1020W] MSaIS] MVI1G:E1EHHNMEDo GAIGRUY Madl®o Ofl0Ive 01Ga0AS & 2IGQYNEDA6M.

1-19 @RV PAOIMEHOB0 - HaILINGBNIAT D @AlajSAIBE nllnieaclwleanemzmaem.

@R RaO01DMBHOBo alFL@IQYHS BHOS (WINTM MINBLISR (HHMBBIW] )@RHHMNE” Mo. 40160101087723 @3 31.03.2023 @3 2,49,424
@l m"l@sﬂ&ﬂaﬂ«amﬁ 2121601 aNME” EMZUNARAIIWIEM el@(somﬂggg@“. aleLb®] @ram(monﬂnzﬂggggo 2022- 23 QIGaHOMI@ alFLES
@& 6.212101F15[1S1E0OD@R0M”. ERAIGHIBGRIN D& GAGE alRL®1B AlMIeWIUTlaf aflaive EROTVIEHNMEmIM’.

(B00U1g” ag)B 101 Mo. 33/22-23/ 15.12.2023 - 2Qals] e18y00a10e}.)

1-20  ails’ aRAVEWIVNIMIBHE - A IRV MIBQJPOMATINEI BDAIIDH®.

a@JoRry” mmd 134/23

alEL@ QYOS Gald’ QRIVEVIVIALIPED QflS” AIIVEWIW AIHHEE (2R2MOT3)
M1BQJa06m OEBL0NAVNAD afl.en.e

@RSH:M D () 12,00,000/-

ealelal’ () 12,00,000/- (QN&HAVM aneNE” - RMOGI)

22150752029601041569/13.01.2023 - 3,20,000/- @Bal.

22150752029601091765/25.01.2023 - 1,60,000/- @Bl

22150752029601173267/10.02.2023 - 2,00,000/- @3al.

@3 maud/ 1o 22150752029601227675/22.02.2023 - 1,20,000/- GBal.

22150752029601262515/26.02.2023 - 80,000/~ @Bal.

22150752029601415463/21.03.2023 - 1,60,000/- @Bal.

22150752029601523891/28.03.2023 - 1,60,000/- @3al.

aeniilawl 208@eeal (TV.2(08d)Mo.115/2022/mIuical ®1M™I.28.05.2022) aliMWld: 6.7.4 @000, aJ®® afls” Mm1donil )’
@HOMO@ 8  Qldadansslejo  HFlAIMABHS” M@@0EM”  AflST  ARAVEWIWIMISBMDIM”  qVMITVIAW]  M@HIOIIN@.  HGBSIW]
©IDaIROVOD” HNVGSOIQHS OHSISOMIOA  HoLla]|PH00 m)oaumm%dgg MVISHn I@OI@3 (5089801/30/2023 Dt: 22.02.2023)
@Wla®.aveEedRMm], W/0. ¢ndalil, #aIS1aniglal a0mav; Ealasom’ af)maimes V/146 B mmid aflsin” 7 ai@atto A0@A6M” dhILle|9d00
@@m&ﬂg@mmﬂ%g@m‘i MANIVYo  al@INEMIHNIO@WIEN” MV WeMERIGMINIM™ 40,000/~ @GBal WMAVaOIWo macrommgzﬂg@g@".
@RANDHOES Afl0E1H06Mo £IGYRICHNENS®IGT.

(80019" ag)B&1@01 MaUIA. 04/13.12.2023 - 0Qals] elgynosslwislel.)

1-21  eeelaf 010@xlS alrL@ll - alldmmiemo oJBaroila:dlajiglal.

al.o.a MBQ0EM 26BLRNMNMIW]T MSaleNedl® eselan” ald@afls alfL® (@Jd00o aflaflw AIBHUMEBEIGE WMAVOIWo

063 |F101988 MIOY lOQAN 4 VEMERIGMILHUD BOWIY” BIY®] Q1B AIM MIBANMo o3E B0 2[IS1E].
) @RMAOIG | @b

Gal@, ca@3nflenauo @O
mmid nN@/6a189” HNIB & QD] DB
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21®.ag)o W/0. MI06MJBRIMD.0d:, &BA1HNT@ a0DAV. HEaOTVUB
e e18y0e1/14.10.2022 (State) 40,000 1,60,000

&N
02/2022-23
40,000
2 oyt D/0. 5:030m50@M], @REIAGTIVM a0V, HHIFIABHIS /1.11.2022(Dev.Fund) 60,000
05/2022-23/15.12.2022 (DP) 20,000
10.00)03.06, W ot 1 a N , 02/2022-23 40,000
®10.0f)M.0, W/0. 0o lat 0.0, 0aldBHa8mmI@3 a0, ,
3 " °d / g /11.11.2022(Dev.Fund) 60,000
@Rlojoel.

05/2022-23/15.12.2022 (DP) 20,000
01/2022-23/28.10.2022
40,000
4 eNw, W/0. Gredlony, GoME@MISA a0MaY, HOBLIMII0. (Dev.Fund) 60,000
05/2022-23/15.12.2022 (DP) 20,000

@I lOVOMIOM] 14.08.2023 o1 5/1 @IWRIM (@J&HI00, 2022-23 TVIMUIOW]S: QlBaHo OPLIaL” BAIMaIRL®IWIE|BRQISOD] MAlosmId
2022 M’ »003 HOUSBH Qo @RYBIWAY @@&,cﬂ%@@o 921Q 22laH @REIAUSIVM, BRYDI0 HaldBHBOWIE3, LN @YMEODISMW af)NIAId BOIM
MB2226eM YO  @RYRoE1/ISIEPED@IMIE  @RSIwNEn0X] 7  FlaIvomIMde @Yol @s@El  aflaie  (YWIRAINNIOVOD/
MABQYaOGEMOIEGBLINIVOOHM  AROTIVIBM@ Mo BRLPOM aldto OOD|FIQ @& 18% olelltn AVadlmo 15 FlAUNOEMIMH:o ®IG1OH:
@RSQINSBM@00 sﬁ@agﬁ)c@os“ MBe3wly @IBRONIBHWQo  BERYOGHBVSINOIMOMI@  MIBQe0M  DEBLOWVIVO MDD
DEMBRIGMIGDUILH  HOD  M@WHHWo  HaIQIgoMEEsIee WIHDMIGW  ajcdV®] aflalooje  LIBYROWISIEL. CATE  DEMEBIGMIBNUI
BAIMMIG2206Mo o BODHE1SHITDD®NG H006Mo LIZJAIGHINT BYAINIPA]S OBIME MBIV BIWIG” af)aden10les” (06/21.12.2023)
2QalS] eleyn09p1wIglel BaIM MIB22IMo oA 1H:@1a] @OV GHHMEmIM.

1-22  af)aUlag)U.e@ Qilndl@o - allafleiw qVIdtial@o eIRyMISsIoleal.

O@JORE,
=g 25/23 138/23 139/23
maId
af)NV.ag)aNV"ag) af)%af)V%ag)  Aladl®o af)aViag)aVag)  Afladl®o
0@Jo2R1903
. Qfla01®o  @RSABNM BRSAIBHN@ A lS1dHRIM] BRSAIIBH @3 IS0
Bal®
9al0@0il8owo. afleowo. afeowo.
@RSEHM3 @ | 13,00,000/- @Bal 3,00,000/- @3al 1,00,000/- @al
8,00,000/- @al
0212101919 1,00,000/- @al (afl&:aom 27,594/- @Gal (Qfld:a0m
(WMHHOQY  BHoTaHd . ~ . .
Db aneNE” - ag)aMV .aVl.alil) anez” - Slag)aVall)
©Woag’)
enfl@d nmid XVFC/2022-23/P/39 22150752025900562452 / 22150752025900562458 /
/1] /14.09.2022 20.09.2022 20.09.2022
M1BQJa0eM 4
0a0ITVA.
DG3LOLAVNM. B

GAO8 o IBL@HUD (@JHI00 9,27,594/~ Gal @Bal af)MVafaVOE alladl®mo MO CING” GJIRL WWOHRAG, MVAY BGHI CHOSY
m@%oeﬂm)’gm“.

al®IMIL0  aleRIAIBNVE  alL®T  ARdaH]d:  alRL@]HUWE  ®QRICIABM@IMB8  AAYEA!  (TV.2(00H)Mo.84/2022/®.MVLE.QL
®10®1.19.04.2022) alMWld: 8.6(3) @00  (YINAINOVODHW  VAEMAAF MIEVIVTEBM D )V af) MO G@Og&%&)(ﬁcﬂ@v
AUSHVIBOMEMo. 2TV (VAW WBIGHI EHOBo) GJORFRIONM HBM 01GlaldS] MPRIOISBIN@o MSq{lLNSBMDo G GZUOEOEM
MO IMODIONG afB6n o 1E:0S TN EOMINSWIV]BNBNEMo. GJORE  aJEOM1HEEMAIM” GdaHo MVAY WIIGHI BHOBo OlUdBICUDERUD
®EZUEEOM AVOAIN@NIM” MAIEHME@INM. laTWld: 8.6 (4) @000 GEZUEEHM MNIAIMEEBUS TVAWUTBHUI BHOBo HE@JORGIM'
M@B:M DHQOS ANMICWINo, BIGOI ﬁggﬁep MSO@IAN (@JAURGMMEBBUY, al@laldSIhUd af)aMIEM” ag)an1 ANAIEEEBUI R GGFUOEOEIM
N0 IMEBBOG af)TNV-af)TV0d G@fIRE B0aflvd @ROTYIE9Mo. af)VafVOd 0fladlmaje MEZUEROEM MNa IMEBBBHS Afladlm0jo
GalBO® MSaodBaN  Afl&:IVM o IRLGHSIT3  OEFUoEO6M N0 IMEBBBOS @oomomﬂ&bg@s MSHAISE GRSHNYBB  18HIS1ODo
)MV "0 D0aIdHEMo. MEZUBOEM MUNAIMEBBHS aNMe” HalellPlasemidwd @®dloag allmlewiw mudslatleny” Maw uleuo
EHO8OMIM Mo HOIROWT MBHEMORMVo  AUYEMAIBH]VIgME. DD MIBE3UEBBUS aloeilafISIEl  alemdVOD” alelWlWGinqgls
%g@,@’lmﬂ YD D o2l oj@loag aflved aflalesErud 9U3RHHISBIM AMIEWIW MOBGHU @O AlGlEUILMES” LIBIAICANTR®IM'.
@ODAUNA 9,27,594/- @BalQeSs Oalelal ®SAYo Halgiam.

(80aW1g” a1 MAUA. 17/14.12.2023 - 0Qals] eI1gy0Bs1WIS1EL)
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Gajongy’ :168/23, @@y (Ea1 &)nH1EGWINIRNIGH@S (AUNI®) alEL@]
AMeInla] @d> : 24,124 @al (oo0d -22MO®3)

nfl@dmo. 113/22-23/ 27.03.23 - 24,124 @Bal

M1BQJa06Mo : &oH] BoanTaVA@

alRL®] (@JH000 a0aLTVOD HOHMEHNISA, AGHICANE, ANMYalS], HGBBOW]. ofl.8 af)an VeMERIGMIANve (10,212 Gal ) aVATM
@ajonloM@, COMHHMHAN, HGBBIW]. oafl.ed o) YeNMERIGMIANMo (13,912) @ol ®AIYEA]T &)eHIGWININIHH]T aladHOl &)l
921Q@IM” WMAVa0IWo M@BHIVIGMNET I MVoMITWI 2] BoWIFIG BH0MEOMIY BRaDGBMH:U3 2JAIOS E2lGH3M0.

1) avenfilaw] @ad@eoa! av.9 (99d)mMo. 115/2022/ ®avieal ®1.28.05.2022 (@J@000 QN AUBHORLIW]H20Q] $IBaH]d (@JQorm]
ealglslepom  @alwoem’ ®o1wwE21VWIY]  aldlMIEHNM®. M@ &Gl B0a01M3 aldleIWls] MVISHUIER|FODEMo. BRYVD’
aneflaflglel.

2) aleu®] M13QJa0mM O 1@3 a@osﬂe‘;o%ﬂ a1RL@IYHS MWD @JEWIRMOQISOMEMON;TEj0 BRHO® aloeilaflslel.

3) afl8e® TVoMLNIM ?IBaHld: ANlGIVM CHHUNNUGa] MSadssam aofls @aﬁosuéoqﬁ(m" W21ead 2owmoasanad mldesunemasslejo
@RO®’ aldells|®lond allalealel.

4) aBOMIONED alaldN01HUB af)@ @RSONG3 Q)ﬁﬂd’]@ﬂ%@&ldﬂu algemael. aflaleo a0welled eleyae).
5) alrv®] ¢26m1qolow)” Mse1Wsle).

@RARBOHUD al000@Udlaf MBSV BOWIG” af) B IO (Mo.21 /22-23/15.12.2023 )2QalS] £18§206HTWIE]. CORIGSHS @RRIVIOMI@3
921L10JDd 24,124 @nl SoWIGIG MSAVo 6).21QaN.

1-24  moeilmyavoauasmamln’ apads” »adesizd’ emaemigalowy” milaye - @JaIB@mM aqueenIlel

GaJonrgy : 71/23,00emM§0eeem@m1m” mods” wodemiz” ¢aem1golewy” avlaye (MY1@3 80aId)
allmewIUila] @d» : 52,029 @l (WMH0Y HolaHd WOF”)

QIM 4@ Mo. /IQ®] : 22200366/14-8-22- 40,029 , 22200367/19-8-22 - 7,500

M1BQJa06Mo : @RMVIaRA3’ oGSOl

alL®] (@JB000 MLNMIVENREIMEMIM” AYAdS” odesmie” ¢20eM1galow)” MVIqRe MMARIUWB O2IQYIMD®OG BINAIWV] HR0EAI0BSE
QGaIM 40,029 @Gal oalelnfled ACER £10a{GSIa| 8@ ag)émo mom’l@1§m“. &S00®, (@J8lo)” 21082" HMOEDI@I 12,000 Ha! OHGIESIEND
@@BOINIDaJOOBIM” M@BH1VIGME.0fMIad MIgI@anoWo Mlae  @jaIdommavexadwilgl. alaye @AdammaveRnoes] aflaloo
@ROIWIGHHNZ®I.
(BoUNg” ag)Bd 1O Mo. 8/22-23/14-12-23) 0QalS] elgymias1lel.

1-25 a1gla22009 0llzdmAle:WB0e” alomadl - aJ@@Dld:e6m allnite LIRYMIGANETRMIGM.

GaJoxrgy : 120/23,a1516:220®1 afl3 0830388 aloMyo]
AlMEWINly] @ : 3,75,000 @l (oo - agaV” @] ofl )

BRN -22150752029000958913/ 26.12.22 -50,000

BRN -22150752029001032908/ 11.01.23 -50,000

BRN -22150752029001108492/ 29.01.23 -75,000

BRN -22150752029001219368/ 21.02.23 -75,000

BRN -22150752029001346206/ 14.03.23 -50,000

BRN -22150752029001520440/ 28.03.23 -75,000

M1Bqjan6mMo - @IVINNAF OIVEGSO]

alBL®] (@JH00o @RYMVE:LIL0 HOHIFIW FAEaIRIEE UB1A®] BT af)MILIOD HBHIFIVHNIS’ H@BSBOW] afl & (50,000 Bal), Wla®]
QW MQBHNB alMGape! HGBBOW] afl &( 1,25,000 @Gal) a1 VEMERIAMIGHUB aloMyol M1B2REMo oM@ 2163 aflalve
al@1EUIWMED” a0IROBICHNMEMIEN. BRHV® aledABUBlaf MBIV BoWIQ” af) B 1W01E80 (M0.10/22-23/14.12.23) 2QalS] elgyaslwlel.
0BT 1H06m aflaide LIBINISRIND AN GAG LEMEBIGMIBNUBLH MBSV 1,75,000 @l (1,25,000+ 50,000) S0WIQI@3 ®SARo O21Qa.

1-26  @POWIEn@ Lladly” MAlenaHd alrL@il Jadadileaariel.

OO anmEl@d MIMVo @MAIGaHo ®IDY aloWo (@)HIV0 DHHUY BROMIBN@E efladly’ MO1ENHUM alBLGIYS &ameé(oﬂ 210@2”
OHMOM @I msmom1@1§m".

QI 2@ Mo. /| ANQ®I TN
22200278/ 11.07.22 503
22200459/ 13.09.22 797
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22200626/ 08.11.22 797
22200801/ 09.01.23 348
22200992/ 09.03.22 353
@RYOD> 2798

15.12.23 " @ROW®1EO@ Lflaflg” MO1EWaUMB alrL®] qunelo AVBAWWa|®IGE alBL® B9 Mol &lemA@ 2018 eel (JSWOI®I
26MYS] 2alCVWINGBM NIV MLIVIBE o J9PEWIS™ EalBaN” KHIgRS1V GRAINOWILIM. AlRL®IWYHS GOE508 MuNdafla] alii’” a0MDIYo
26AS! MWBla] Mleiwlensm’ ¢aeg0d asplmslwlensm. MOV @aIBOD] s (IR IERVVEH LI HBHDHBH” (JCWIRM(@JBZDIV]IGAN
alcb®] 2018 Hel UBYOMIM GUdaHo (@JAUBEDIABIMIE! af)an” HAISEINWI .

alRL®1H90V1 A106ERIY MVOWM AVIAWIBUE MoMITWIa| AlQIEEBRUE WIVIIVVOBONF EIYIHS” EEITYOT@3 Mo elgyMOWISIEl.
@I leOVOMOM  @YAVIWIX] @AYl  ez]qyoldd Quas)cagm’mﬂ%csma@@mo A emael.  altb®l  TvoeniaWla aflveaallalo,
alb®1en0]1 Al aIWm  MIWI:UW  avoeniWla]  aflalee )Ml al@IGLIWMES LISYNICHNMEDe  alBL®]
@UIBODMHAVRRAVINIOM@]HAF HIVEMo  QUJADAICHNNEDANE. HSIOHD OO oJ(zJ.)@%sags)s MSO | VIMERIGY VAT HUBHS
99HM0MOHRMIAOGH Mlelaflejo &&m%mﬂ 2100222 (YO INVIOVEDIM” BRSANABM®. BRYAYIHUD MICUIMNINIVIZIEPEDEIMIG3
alRL®] AU MIVRRAISBMD@ MBS MVIW DU alBleUIW]eHnmMEDo @SAMSalS] afllalee saalglom @ROIVIeHnME@A6eM'.
(800W19" ag) BB 101 Mo. 38/22-23/15.12.2023 )aQals] eley2isn1wsiel.

1-27  921R10)HBANIWINDIW GRAIDHUB AIGlEUIWMEE LIRIMICHNETIRMIGM.

OMV@Z0T ®MD® anenE1@8 MaMVo MSOMIW MINY A I0WAD 6 2lLINJGHU3ANIWICNIW GOEUD:UE aITIGLIWMEN LIB Y AIGCHNMBMIGM .

o1 Lo EY () dmoBar
OMo. > Olmd
D P e M R
@RYABo A JOMNIODD: HOWIBHEE B3anTVABHS” (il
22200167/ o v v
1 2,00,000 af)al M) ERSIVMI0 QYO B3I MG 1WEY
02.06.2022
- @& aflmeIrloj®1eag aflaleo
29H00R1  aJBQUrafl®hsMe Dd  OAWIHHGY
22200106/ 632a010VBHS” (afl ag)aj MU ) &6 M@3H 1@
2 1,50,000
17.05.22 - @8 adworel  wWallor  aElo]eudes
M@H1O@OHF 0flaioe, ONMIEWIN aflaiee
©Wozelayl  aEoelwe  @emflesndsim’  aflaflw
3 22200883/ 56.837 GaN006BRU3  EZIqRQHUE  agyamlal  NEElRGIM
02.02.23 ’ M@BH1Q DDH-CAYIAD, Doy aflaieo
al@1GURIWMHE LIB§AIGHNENBMIEM.
BB 4,06,873

@RAIIH D) uoo@aa"lad ODHNE" M@MHN®  FOWIG" af) B 1WO19” (Mo. 19/22-23/14.12.2023) 0QalS] LIBIRAIHBEWI  COIHUY
LIBJNIABHEWI HalQlel. GORIKhUS RIBYNIGBIN® AIDE HalRI0) @d 4,06,837@Gal (2,00,000 + 1,50,000+56,837) 60a1gl@8 @sayo ®2lgan.

1-28  aawemg” @JQaila 8 - alluoBIoEBUS LIRIMIGHNEIRMIG.

eererg; Mmo. 20/23

9" 9oe1g” a1l aunda lendd

AlMeIWla] @dh  : 2,99,425@GBal (VMBI HINTHAD @RAIGA”)
QIMa)@ Mo. 1 2220819/19.01.23- 2,99,425 @3al
M1BQJa06Mo 1 OaVBS0]

alfL®] @000 2,99,425 @al WIRIMVVOWIEE MY1G" H#AV1M@ MOdaNS8M@IMOVT GRAVITNE" afsIMIVAE, Od gV’ @ mil
DLIRBNGE HAVAHHUND HBBOW ]9 mas&e:’l@ﬁgm”.

2)eJoRg; Mo. 221/23
BBoaN” 02151 Y19 013 uNda 1HH3
allmleowla] @ : 99,911 @al (J003- 2RMOWI)

BRN - 22150752008901003582/23.12.22- 99,911 @3al
MAQJad6Mo ! OMVEGSO0]

altL®] @000 99,91 @al HBodhM” Halgl A1 #a©1ad MVNdaNE3M@IMIV] @RAVINNAG ag)eIMIVWA, O )V’ @ mil Weld1end3
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HAVAHUM HGBBIWH” mmﬁaﬂmﬂgmﬁ

3)eIRg Mo. 45/23

06NRoeRIY] @REEMAIIS] G:9@ B 16MA, BRIEGZI@ NN (1EHT3
aflmlewonls) @d: : 1,09,847Gal (HQ@IFNMMAV” (¥YIF” -GOIUWI®0 )
BRN - 22150752008900089438/10.05.22- 59,697 @3al

BRN - 22150752008900672472/20.10.22- 50,150 (Bl

MABQJad6Mo 1 dTVEGSO1

altb®1 @000 1,09,847 @al 06N206020F] @REH:EMAIS] BH9@EH16ME, GAIEZIE TN NBH@E o) aN1NIGHIWT 2218l 8010048,
@2Rel0lda ] melqdommm‘“ @31 gene”

4)0IM2|@ M0.22200109/18.05.22 (@000 32,106 @GBal (M@ anME” ) &H8o JUIUDaI@T GOIW @o@ém“oc@“ QIASRMV] MIMLOIS’
aomgleel gan” melglancd @nJoq’gﬁJa?} 23Q1 Nda oMM @RAVIANMG" af)eIMNIVE, Od a)M” @ Ml DEeIRIBeNEd AIVSHH
SHBBOVTD9” HAVEFOT @IS 1 gens”

alRL®BUD /@JYOD] MoMITWIaf’ @Y al0oQAD ONlKdBIUEBUS aIB1EUIWMES” LIBYNIGHIVIE].

Nalrv®@] 203QEoa! M.9 (90d)Mo. 84/2022/®mVIBAI ®1.19.04.2022 (@000 HWEIMI00" JYON]HWBHHIW] @ MEHEMIOUI
a12L@] MSEWla| NN IMOIV] DSMIS] HALMOAM” MalBatlafIMET af)MITE B afV” M MYV 2SMIS] HAlLMOM allaieo
al@1eUOWMEN” LIBYMISH1VISIE).

2)JY@®] o311 2j®193 aflaiee, WMANMIEWIW MIGHIaI@o af)aVI0I
3) a1RL®199IW] MQYI0ILHTW ag)aYICag”

CORUBU3 BRYAINYORIS OGN MBIV BOWIQ" af)B&r1WO16s” (M0.9/22-23/14-12-2023) 0QalsS] eI-iR08s1VISIE). GO
20IROICHNMEMINM”. alBL®HUBENIW] Halelalf] o) 5,41,289 @Gal (2,99,425+99,91141,09,847+32,106) S0WwI1gl@3 ®SA0 6).21Q)aN.

1-29  mpdeas alsmyadaudaiealss andamlald aaEBm LI - GRAIG:®

Cajong :123/23,0mpQdca8 Wlpmmavolieelds” and6mlald@ oemEBod

aAlmewIuila] @d» : 72,598 @al (920 1a3mamay” @¥Woad” -¢0ow1mo)
BRN 22150752025601307782/07.03.23 - 72,598 @3al
MAQJan6Mo 1 901093 B3oan1VA@ BRYQABGAIG

alRb®] (@000 MIWEDI EHI9IEHHIS” Mo (WAMBEAN@IMY” Mo. KKD/22-23/242 @1. 02.03. 23) @099 ol0oQaD anA@6N1a|Ad
mogemmﬂ%m".
@0

mo aleas” ag)éMo
Mo.

Steel Cabinet Size 200x 90x 48 Cm Special 1399 + 18% 4 ( @& -45,596
Type Powder Coat Like Finish GST @al)

0.9 (MVIWI) Mo. 67/2021/ af)aV” afl AW @. 28.04.21 (@J»d00 MVABHHIB@ M IMeER@3 SIDCO W1@MIMo Dald:0aMEBBU3 QAIIEBIRGMIIUY
SIDCO Wes 9oJaV” eIVl 2Woqls@o SIDCO qLI@o M3 2|@R0® DD SOMEANEMISajo GRAVEIMLAIW] (sm@m”lggg SIDCO
DL|MEBUE MO@AEM” HSNEBA &2SO® EMEIS QAERAM@IM” EPADOIEASI®. GRLPOMAINVES GIYIAG alBEa U MIMIGE (@JHI0ASS
SN2AB/ d165aHUM MSalSl@GAEBUIGSH  AflcWw®RIY] RI@ER MVoBAEMe MSTAMIYHAIN” QYRS IWVIGME. af)MIG Eadd Mo SIDCO
V1o M@ GO QOMOEANEMISA jo @AVENINLAOW] @mdﬂcmﬂ%gg SIDCO 2E|MEBBBOS alS1H0NM3 DUORSDE]. BRAIIDHDHN HIEMo
BRYOITORORINE M@HIW  SIWIG" af)BHIVO1ED" (Mo. 7/22-23/13.12.23) 2QalS] eI 2IHH1VISIEl. @RASH®ED  aflltald06mo
LIBINIIBHEWI OMOAIGE DUIRISITM WMo aldGal” 62 IQPDIM” AMVASHIG TVIRHOEMo LIBYDIGRHEWI 6 2IGYPMNEDIM”. BRYV®” AU
021210J@ @ 45,596 @al S0WIGIE8 ®SaVo ©.21Q)am.

1-30  e1glafdleanaud a1rLEl -0lB0jnOM ATl @OAIIDH® DU

0.2 (90) Mo 84/2022/ mavigal ®1.19.04.2022 (@J&000 MEZUD TVIWo BAEM Aldq| aBHQSOD MSADAN MEIR1ENE (JYON BS80S
OSMRA  GOAIGUE  @QPI0IBBIN@IMo  af)IYIEDY" ®QIOISBAMN®IMo @YOD]HBOS  CATEMIZo  AUaOlBBM@IMWo  O.2lds” ONaUA@
921910 LSGD ag)@sl.agslmI@ad 2udoqls@o PWD, KSEB, Electrical Inspectorate aganlafiseBglad mlan” alleal2ja@aie ¢won 00
aeIN1Vd0®es 8@ alom@d (Technical Committee) 221gld @RYRY@eM MAI®] GalldG1eH0me®aem.  LSGD afdyl.apeImIAd
Technical Committee @os oadaflmad GRWIG1ER0. MLIRIHT3 @y(y(mﬂomgas MICHBH®]H BRMADT ASKHIBDE HA1GIQOS I1TBBOM
@000 HHemMafinE  @EMAIBIEEHMEMIM.  @JYON]BBOS fAF1EAg" @QI0IHRD:, OSMNEA GOIMUE MYINIBBD, (@JYON1HSOS
GRM3EMOg0 Aa0lasd, MM MYINIBBH af)INIAILs” OSGRIeOM HA1FIQeS EIVAIME DalEWINEIFTMIYMDIET. (@JYON1HBeS
afay¥leag” ®Qoooasmm@Im” Technical Committee @@ Mo 8@ ag)a@/1NIVWHO DEZUD TVIWoBEEM MVUNJaIMo HDOEOMFEINTEDO
@JaR® 01§12V $Ho01G aFB0a]ESMNE@MIEM . HOI0IG 2JAMEIGS0 AJAITUOGS0 QIYEMAIER®:Qo MIADal@o QI0ERM:Qo GAleMo.
a)qY1Eag” ®QRIOISBIM@IM” af)e@ NI a)qY1Cag" DHQOS 0.5% @d (S0 1000 Bal, ale200IW] 50000 @Gal) @®labelo
ARV M@HIYINDIEN.  &SIOD  (@JYTD]BHBOS  OSMBAE  GOIDHU QISR MIBAUAOEM  GAGEMISo  AaOldsBd:, BRBOYSHUI
CGOAINQ SO, MBS DQINIHBH ag) NN @JYODIWSS of)AV1EDY" DHQOS 1.5% D (S0 2000 Bal, alea00IW] 20000 Gal)
@J@lapelo @RV MGBIYIN®IAM. @JYOD]HBOS §2106 ORAHBHAG MSTHM@IMo OSYGleH@ He1glvleel BooWOMHA3 GILAIMo
DaIGWINHAISOMINJINMIGN'. af)NI@3 MIBAINOEM GAGE GMIFo MSAM GRSBOYHUS GRINAISOMIW GRED @ROWAHDD MMM Haldd ADHD
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Ms@M@IN” MEWIWHHOM aldS1El. Halds” HRHA am@gcm(oﬂm” @®1a0eid0®] a)qY1Eag” @HQOS 0.5% D (HOMM® 1000 Bal,
alEn0iW] 50000 @GHal) MTIEI0JaN®IGM.

alloflw I8¢ aloWo (@J&I00 D& HalflalFlaflgmnemslejo MINWeR]S a0Q@ alGlEWIWlaG 2JoInsS Gal3OMIAIBSAN @RAIIB:®EHUI
06MaN. AflKEANAI 2JOIRS .

B@JoRdy Mo.68/23

= Q afl néoa 2881013 6710@0Tow)” (a) MV af)MV” ag) @MIoBS” MV GRYA V1 Qo 106nT") (1@ B20IAd)
allmleonls] @ : 2,75,000 Go (@2 Fmada” Woag (coow1®oo) )

BRN : 22150752008900605675/03.10.22 - 2,75,000 @Bal

aNV@3 al016UIWI 2@ 2JQAIOS GalGOMIBTAHBAM BRAIIHDMEHU GHEMBO]

1). DelRlHen8 YNBSS af)IYICAY" YO0 IMo (@JYONTHBHS EATBEMISe AladlEl3M@IMo MEZUD MVIWo BOEM MNJalMo
o) 1N1WHO H@OHTHDGOD®IVe HOICIB3 aBBOQIS®OIW MHoemaniel.

2). aldM @3 BRoWEEBBIW] (JAUBAWH3MNAIGIGE MM’ BSoMV” 3900’ 0aNOMAV” M@IB:] MG al@oe AIEBEIV®IWo GIamaNILl.

3). YONIBHBOS aAYIEDY" MQI0IBBS, HSMNEA CORIGUD MYINIERD:, @JYID]HBHS CATEMISe Aladldsd: , M3 MYINISRD:
a)MAUSBBB 2% B06eMEOCIVWOJo (JYTD]HBOS (JYIMDBHBOS 2186 HRHUBHNF MSTDH faMMTAUBHIQBS 0.5% Bo6MEN01W0Jo,en 1@
®QIOVABMD MBS @ OUBHIOS (AYOD: 11,403GBat) UB.@RENG:MOD” (21L)0 A lfIOVOD” HSL1ING HeAg] (LI 1HHT)BRoW) VOS
16000100027269 (©anaLO®@3 61108;7) 61108; @RANDMNE]GRISBRI6M” m@‘&aﬂ@ﬁ@g@i

BRAIDHDHU al002BUa] MBI BOWIG" af)MHI1WO1HS” (Mo.11/22-23/14.12.23) 0QalS] £18}2H81W1Sg1ELe2IRI0)@d: 2,75,000 @Gal
soagla MSaVo ealgam.

1-31 qiloilw a@an” @R AIRLENG:W@- MAN’ LIRYMIGRHING @RNIGUDH OB,

onW1en@3 3a01a@ (FHC) aldau@m1@d Mm1daje0emoe MSEmI@ aflafllw al2b@1dU8 (@Jdh00 AMMMOMU3 ~ILYMISSAN@IMIWT KMSCL a”
550000 /-@al Q)MBgzd m@%wﬂmﬂgm@ﬁ af)aMO@3 30621/~ BolWOS AGBANVHHUI HMIQo LIBIAIHNIN @RAICWHIABMD. afltod aflaltoe 2J0Ies

@al@HBAT.
IGIONSHEY O 21189003
@JoRdy’ @3 Mo./ D]
Inv No./ ®o®]/@@ | GRAICUHSSM®

Inv N0.19230/30.11.22/13160
Inv N0.18916/26.11.22/37212
Inv.n0.22130/6.1.23/45158
Inv.n0.22292/6.1.23/34772
Inv.n0.25840/27.2.2/45730

33/23 Inv.n0.27650/24.3.23

aflagyal @yl | 300000/-(NR) /17909

wleelss” BRN-22150752025500758293  Inv.n0.3516/15.5.23/17660 15264

aan” PRF 1821/22.10.22 Inv.no.3517/15.5.23/58706

QI068B@3

Inv.n0.5820/24.5.23/161778
Inv.n0.19617/17.10.23 /20297
Inv.no.19882/25.10.23/7552

Inv.n0.22296/30.11.23
/24802

Total-484736

Inv.n0.19178/29.11.22 /353

Inv.n0.25516,/23.2.2/15805

28/23 50000/- INV.n0.5831/24.5.23/6265
Q0o (9a10@0M8000) Inv N0.7494/3.6.23/4269 15357
aloellewglol 22150752025500758281/10.11.22 |ny No.19606,/17.10.23/63
R PRF 1822/22.10.22 Inv

No.19878/25.10.23/7888

Total- 34643
@YOB>- 550000 519379 30621

1/15/24, 00:37
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@RAICUINHUIHBAM  ATANDDHUY en@(;momﬂgaena&m‘a BRO®" CIYINHLIGOD  OflKdBINIERUE o IB1EUIWMES” LIBIMISBIMD MOV
M@0 BIWIG” ag) B 1@01H8” (2/12.12.23) 0Qals] elejn009s1@ISIel. AMIMHUB aJdamaIWe LIZIMIHNT GIRIAHHLIGOD AflUdEICUEEBRUI
B0WIGIM” LIB IMICHNMB®IGM’.

1-32  onallen@d 832a0laqud agan ag)ai’ mil- aillollw alrLEl®:WB @J3HI0)BB 2 IBG2ILHE M AEBAY MSalSldud

auiladlafigial.

®ERUD VIR UNAIMEEBEIG TVOWMEBGo GIVAIMEBZe MVAVAOB1ABM@IMWS8 M0BYREoaI-22l.8(afl) Mo. 259/201/®.0V1.E.Q1
O] 08.11.2010 (@J&»200 5000 Hald® Qdhglejo 25000 (Halds @IHPQABB 6).alLINHUIHN B> 1G5aHM msus%e,go 25000 p»@3 100000
AUPOWEBS 2I0eEREI:UBHs” ellalgu” §semed@ MSalslgo TUf1:E1EHHME®EM . QEERME] QI MOOWMEBBBESVo  BIVAIMEBBBESWVYo
ODIOMAN LB HEMOANGa] TVINUON]H  QAIGHIVRAMIT MOHAN MSOAVHWQo  MIDWEHNAIW MSalSl@Gno @RMAVALs] TVAIOM6M
MSalSlewd @RYOoElER®:Qe AONVEIWIHI® MO8 @®I0MRLe §aIQDIM” GWato AUIBAH]G: alRL@]EH alERAUW] EMSAMNRINYIN
®OOMITI QAUIEBBME MSEOMNEDAIEN . af)MNIG@3 OV MSalSlGHREBU3 aldelldnin® af)al. af)aj. AU HAWIHH@ 32a01TV@ MIBQJad6Mo
msom1© ool alRL@]HUW (@00 GRHAIGEDM LIRSS AlalW EAWIBHE DaldeeMeBd, elomi” 0lagRd” @sarlwal emalg’
QBB H2IQIFBI®. D(@JB000 HICGaHM MSalSIhud AVfBHO1ENIOH® GMAIS" QAIBREIHU3 MSOMIVAIYHS AflAIERUE @IOY
Gal@HB3aM0.

aafllw HOAWBEH@ Da ldh@6M6BRU3,

@0 T, enmi” 0lagRad” @searlwal
Mo Q10633 1MOW]
6212101915 @ aflaio.

@RaldSHDBHUY

(1) @2 Mo 1,2, @200 aflaflw

Voucher N0.22201044/29.03.23 021eam3 DolhH0MEBR, @)

/107744 - Mo 3 @00  GaNloaH1q,

211/23-0a0@30m HQIGIOMAN” “ o 4
av GaNdoGMINBA,, H©HAIQ” GaNIDAA

1. 8550/~ Manjeri Surgicals (Inv. No.
MSa]0dn@3

agmlal QEBlIOOIM)
2499/03.02.23)
1 @RSHH08 @& - 110000/~ B1B50UM /OSN3 MSals]
. . 2.72450 /-Manjeri Surgicals (Inv. No.
20O (NG e af151e)
2747/02.03.23)
@O Oalelai- 107744 @Bal . ) @2 Mo (3) (NN
3. 14000/~ Orange Mediaspot Nilambur
aLOWMEBBUY
(Inv.n0. 2359-GST/27.02.23)
caRIBlopIgom®1nag

aflKoBodEERUS eIBYAE].

Voucher N0.22201014/20.03.23/167373
(1) @2 Mo 1,2 @200 e1mi” o

1. 10151/~ Aarvees Diagnostics Trissur
a@;gmgoeaua 2 N ImeBs1@d

(Inv.no. B2C/2158/22-23/04.1.23)
Mmoo AIERIOMIM” B IG5aHY

2. 2315/- Aspire Diagnostics (Inv.no. yo, ) auNeelafisier.
[

AS/22-23/4260/26.12.22

Voucher No. 22201005/14.03.23/12805 1.@amMIA 1 @3 8 Aa®@ 106N
212/23@1R)G0W TN INEBRS103

6000 BI3EH® Tuoallwomsagd - 6500/~ AGD Biomedicals PVT LTD O] oBRWVHB aflaflw
em

. MUNJa IMNEBBS1@3 mlao
> @RS®HOD - 236447/- ea0@oy” | 1rissur - (nv.no  AGDKER22223/0442

QERAND@ M’ & 165U /OS2
@O /08.02.23) ° 3
MSals] quflaalaflslel.
@Yed: alelni- 180178 @al . 2. 9903/~ Aspire Diagnostics Manjeri
2. @2 Mo. 9  (@J&Hd0o
(Inv.no. AS/22-23/5016/13.02.23
HOW1BH @3 0a IdH06MEERUY
3. 104 /-Aspire Diagnostics Manjeri
QBTN & 1630HM/HSMEAQ
(Inv.no. AS/22-23/5159/20.02.23
MSals] aufla@laflslel.

4.10915/-Aspire Diagnostics Manjeri
3.21.8.(@A3.26/2015/SPD
(Inv.no. AS/22-23/5017/13.02.23

1/15/24, 00:37
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(QIWIOH 28-05-2015,
a0.9.(MoWI)97/2022/SPD
olo®  23-12-2022  agyanlal
(@JH0Mo ®C3U
N2 IMEBBUILE”

MW EHII@ Moo §SM3AQ
&S00  GMAIZ  QIEBBINIM
LOWMEBBEGo @RAIYHS
5. 6210/-Aarvees Diagnostics Trissur  afleloflaieajo
(Inv.no. B2C/2483/22-23/13.02.23) QMR8 WIgeNE". pomafleel

6. 3466/~ Medico Agencies @omMINWED]  2WBoeSIges

Chandakkunu (inv No. 5950/14.2.23)  TOOWMEBA  GRGOOMAISDEI0

Eeabiol) al@Galn
7. 26320/-Manjeri Surgicals (Inv. No.

DOMIB3()HI0R8S
2568/11.02.23 )

OSNBA/ 3 1G5aHMD

8. 3584/~ Manjeri Surgicals (Inv. No.
MSalSl@neaRU3E” AfleWwnIw]

2579/13.02.23)
DO@GD  @GRU  VIWoRAEM

9. 32010/-Manjeri Surgicals (Inv. No.

N2 IM6BBU3 MVoBM6EMO

2481/01.02.23 ) MSOmOM 010583 )|

10. 51999/~ SIDCO (Inv. No. MJRI/22-23 oomoalload  alamwld 3 @
/197/09.02.23) m(s.ﬁ@o@sﬂmﬂ%m“. ag)amom3
@2 Mo. 10 (@000 SIDCO W1@3
Mmoo aloeerlw Steel Cabinet ,4
Fixed Shelf, 200x90x48 Cm
Powder Coat Finishing (3 agemo,
35864/-  (@al)  GRADMICW
151 1@3 LT,
@YO®° eMAElg AERlYGIM

@RMA®] LIB{NICHNEBMIE .

BRN:22150752025500439553/22.08.22/ 1. @amamud 1 @ 5 Qe

100877/~ enmi” ol nggggogce)oﬁ afaw

auNJa IMEERS1@3 Mmoo

1.1075/-Aspire Diagnostics (Inv.no.

AS/22-23/2025/08.08.22) QBRI & 16501/ OSeN=E

. . . MSals] auflaa@laflglel.
2.2147/- Aspire Diagnostics (Inv.no.

AS/22-23/1904/01.08.22) 2. @2 mmd 3, 4 agavial

H00BB 6)21CI10JHUBES
3.5426/- Aarvees Diagnostics Trissur@ 3 OJ
218\ 00 H 1®” 2021-22
(Inv.no. AD/2298/21-22/21-02.22)
aMLOMIOT s QIBaUO D)
4.11304/- Aarvees Diagnostics Trissur
QI 2|QBHB6M

(Inv.no. AD/2414/21-22/07.03.22)
eI TYHSled  Paid  On

1/15/24, 00:37
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21.02.22 (@®. Mo. 3), 07.03. 22 (
@0. Mo. 4) af)an’ HRW]HHD@D
30201003 MVOAHUYO S

5. 5426/- Aarvees Diagnostics Trissur
@rﬁﬂmﬂgma“. @O®IM  21-22

(Inv.no. B2C/0763/21-23/12-07.22)
QI@ato 6 aleI0l
msm)’lg(zmgoo@(mmﬂemg

aflaieo el_ynel.

BRN:22150752025500930722/19.12.22/
66997/~

1. 1429/~ Global Surgicals Manjeri

(Inv No. D431. 10.05.22)

2. 2632/- (Medico Agencies

Chandakkunu (Inv No. 3078/16.09.22)

3. 5426/- Aarvees Diagnostics Trissur

(Inv.no. B2C/1315/22-23/20.09.22)

4. 969/- (Medico Agencies

Chandakkunu (Inv No.3374/29.09.22)

5. 4175/~ Aarvees Diagnostics Trissur
1.0N10w NI~ IMEEBE1E3 M1aTo

(Inv.no. B2C/1486/22-23/10.10.22)
QERAND@ M’ & 165U /HSEMNAQ

6.5426/- Aarvees Diagnostics Trissur ®5a1S1 MUl sSlel,

(Inv.no. B2C/1629/22-23/27.10.22)

7. 2935/~ Aspire Diagnostics Manjeri

(Inv.no. AS/22-23/3805/28.11.22)

8. 1938/- Medico Agencies Chandakkunu

(Inv N0.4180/10.11.22)

9. 849/-Aspire Diagnostics Manjeri

(Inv.no. AS/22-23/3604/14.11.22)

10.5426/- Aarvees Diagnostics Trissur
(Inv.no. B2C/1915/22-23/03.12.22)

11. 148/- Medico Agencies Chandakkunu
(Inv.no. 4664/8.12.22)

BRN:22150752025500598098/30.09.22 1. aflaiw aUNJa IMeEBSE1G3

/46579/- mlano QEERANG M)
1. 504/- Aspire Diagnostics Manjeri 165003/ OSen=d MSals]
(Inv.no. B-4540/15.02.22) M e01[1S1G).

2.2221/- Aspire Diagnostics Manjeri 2 @2 Mo 1 (Jsoonss
(Inv.no.AS/22-23/589/16.05.22) Salei0lm” 2122 QIBaHHOD)

1/15/24, 00:37
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3.3024/-Aspire Diagnostics Manjeri

(Inv.no.AS/22-23/590/16.05.22)

4.672/- Aspire Diagnostics Manjeri

M GOV @YeIM|
(Inv.n0.AS/22-23/695/23.05.22) aooga(oo(ﬂsﬂmﬂggg@”.
5.2598/-Aspire Diagnostics Manjeri mMeouled  Paid On 15,
(Inv.no.AS/22-23/453/10.05.22) 02.22 ag)am’ N1 BH@

6. 6500/-AGD Biomedicals PVT LTD ~ ®00100d

Trissur(inv. No.AGDKER2223/0162 TLOBH IO SO DIGeNE.

/26.07.22) @YO®IM” 21-22 Al@ato & alelql

msmﬂg(@m@oa@m@ﬂ@a@
7. 2218/-ABC Diagnostics Pvt Ltd

aflaleoe e1gyae].
Kottayam(inv No. B2C/01549/22-23

/27.07.22) 3. &0 Mo. 1 @ 5 AUHOWSS

. . . QDEBEJBHBOS  GIRISE”  aflaloo
8.3304/- Aarvees Diagnostics Trissur

eI8y@E.
(Inv.no. B2C/0930/22-23/02.08.22)

9. 126/- Aspire Diagnostics Manjeri

(Inv.no.AS/22-23/2546/12/09.22)

(2:01aj~ Q106833 MSaIS1MhUd (TUJ’I@@”IDZ[@QQ@WGQ afleR201V6BRUD aIS1HWI@ DUdNqgEMIVIS]E))

BRAGHOHWBHD AQalS] LIBYAISBMD@IMIVT M@HIW  BOWIY" a)B&IWO1He” (18/14.12.23) 20Qals] eIgynoas1Islel. al6EBRelS1@d
MABHHIB DO (@HYBB MSalSIHUd  alellePIT@IM” aflKdB1d:0eMo  LIBIAIEHNMEMIGN. MUAHHIE 20BYMIBEZUEBRUILH
AlBELAOW  AEBOE  MSalSldd’ TVBHNI@  ALIWH:E6Mo  RISYAIGHNENEMIEGT.  GBRHVD@ QOO  HhIGZeHUB/HSIBE  MSalSl@ 0o

a10e1990mYBS aldGalgloe! oalelol @d (322240/- @Gal) BoWIGIT3 MSAY ©.21Q)am.

1-33  @pmilaqu@’ age@ilmlwQes Galdleligs e, @panVMEMd 338661.50 @al MA@l - 3ot njae”

@0NJHI0o aldlarilasarlel

1) a)@B.af)aV-eZl.al]l dIVSHB @MINNAG af)eINI@QOS Ealdlod Mleinyd SBI 1IaIwl1@d 988 81344 MMIAB MIe: @B VMEITE 2-8-23
M’ 338661 @Gl 621L1AF]1H00@ @RAIGUIAH]HBAEMNS.

@Yol milel’ ®Qoods] @RAVINNAY afeaIMIVA@ GldIV1aH1md QEIM BRHAIDYORISIN D& AX@AEM’ AEIAT (@JYTH1HUIHH
@RMAIBIARM®’ af) M@IMIGE DD HMODIT GRMASIERIN D §21LINIF1HNIOD @BRAICUHIGHIM aldoslel.

@Yol mflel” ®Qoodaesl @eaVlauad’ opelnlead old1nleatmd  aeaIm @ROINVLORISAD Db, 2O (JYTN]HUWBEHLOH®
aeIMI@clow” aNBIVEDING Bat1IV JAUIBEMMOBIM” @RMAURIARIN @dh, HSME01OM3 BIVWMW] 6#seE@ anl, EMD aganiasem
afloflw nmeEBglRI0W] BREHDVMNZHSM alsMo QIEIS TVIW QNS

MI08;° BRAOHVNZ]TE 6)2ILINS1BNIOD alsMo @RAIGUAHIBBAMME ) AN@IT3 MIMMo ME3ZUD TVIWoRAEM MUNdalMo @RMAIGl.] @/
G300 TVIWoRAEM MO IM@NIM” GaIME] 21l D> BRBANBIW mg&;uﬁm“/ m@;%:!@)uaoea“ M@H:MN@3 Aflg AUM®IWT H06Mmao.

92121019199008 BRAICUEHIHBIN D> aBOEI00 MMOWIEE QlEAI AIM@IHEMIN” @RO1W]EHHME®EM'.
2) &0aH N9 WA1VWIW] af) @] MyaHlaflSlel.

8@ 80011l MOMICE: MSalogHhB8aS @RSITLOIM GORIYIEMN’ &HIaHEN|HH . GHOB SatOl EGHIW QU 92 (@JH000 af)Bld MVABHHIAQ
oanlaydglejo TR7A 20Q&HW18I88 &:0at Mjad af @] TYBHIEHHMR®IM” )" MI1AEZUWD12fIGME. &SIOH® MEZW TVIWoROEM
M00a IMEBBBOS anmMe” Allmle@omo MomIawla) GO(P) 177/2006/Fin Dt 12.04.2006 Mo 2om0AilLjo ME3UD MVIWoRAEM MuNdaIMeEBRElse!
af)elo M1BAIa0EEMIEBLNINEo MIUDI® 2OQYBHWIEIBS HIaHN|ES af) gD IYBHIEHNMB®IM” af)aM” Aljem20W] MI1BE3uT]2fIgams"

@RAVITN3” ag)eIMIQes Ba0lM1ong aloai-e.alelal’ Gealk0d ale16WIWlo|®1G3 @MVINNAT af)elIMIVQRRS Caldlei8s Mids: , SaHo]
@RBDVMZHEIOLI 0100l Halelof; M1V allaIEEBU3 oJdamMAOW] BG:IaHENYBH1BE GaldemISIe] af)am” alyam20W].

@)U MYHH10LI GAT a10003U01a| @BRAIDH® alBladdlaf aflaivo LIBIMICHNME®IM”. (321G af)BBH1@O1 MMUA 25/15-12-23M" AQalS]
el noaslwlslel).
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1-34  oadlndl Ba0amflqad Blema@ midmosmajo 6MIE5IB MuNIallenejo; BlemB B:¥lesmalm’ gmi’ mean slemalad

alan’ ®0Igso almi’ 921 MGldIm”’ @é Haleinila).

M1BQJa0EMIEBELOWIVNM : @RMVINNAZ ageailmI1wAE.

(@Yol : ©AIGINO1 EaodMY19@8 &1emMAd M1BMOEMAje GBOEZIE@ MuNJa lve)o, 88/23
@RSEH®J : 300000 (CFC ¥2ag’)

HDIQHIONB : (U] aOO® af)(d

H0OA 1 50/21-22/23-2-22

MLIGHMBHIMAMT MOUA : 21-22/1244/31-1-22

ealelnl’ 1184538

T PTG : 28/22-23/30-11-22

@RS a Yo 1 50/21-22

Cost Index : 31.06%

ANBEaaIooe 2JAIOS G2l@HEB3MD.

aJ®1® &1eMA BHY1Es3M@MS8B@I6M” GRG3 alBL®]. a)IMIG &H1eMAB &¥lasMM@IM” ami” @O &lemaol@d mlan” 5 HP ¢ma6503
Dalc@INlaf ©AI8B0 ol §21Q” 20GIOGIM” H:00QMHIOM” D& M@B1WIgME. afluosallalvo 2jAIRS Gal@Hsa.

90I880 aIMi’ 6219 1091w
22 ® 209 Duration MARHQ D
(i)
26-5-22 6 2em1288 35 ¥ 586.39 = 10023.65
27-5-22 6 0amMEIC s Tender Below 0.01%:
28-5-22 6 26m1e8ad 1 gg
30-5-22 6 2eM1E88 B iance: 10022.65
31-5-22 6 memM1esad
(+) GST 12% : 1202.71
1-6-22 5 mem1esad
Total : 11225.36
35
O .
@1y Pamess le : 11225 @al

@RS a 0o Galed 1,2,3 @000 6.40 21938 BRHYOMIT B:1eMA HF1ABIM®” 3-6-22 M @RYeM”. &leMAB BFlasaM@IM” gmi” @ean
@1emol@d mlan” 5 HP 006508 9al1ewoula)’ 01880 alil” §a1Q” 20G1O® af)@)000006MaN” AlKBRAIECHNMEDL 621QIOD (@JYOD]Hs”
BH0IQHIOM NMWHI® 11225 Gal €2 QYOWIQOS @G GORINQSOMI® @M agealnIwoled Mlawe ®1@1e6
SHDSIBHNNZDAEMN”. ZSIOD, §2IQIOD (YT BRSO 0 JIYHODIGE EOIAISODID@IM” ANlKdE1®:06Mo MTEHME@NEM. (8oWI1Q"
ag)MBH 101 MMIAB. 26/15-12-23, 2QalIS] elcyR0es1WIS]E))

1-35  0o@eme HmIA’ 8HIME@IQ - Bando AIAANIMBR DHH MMl; 20245 @BaIQHS @RUIG:Ha)e100.

@MYR3’ ag)elM@3 M1B3aa0eMo MSOMIW ®IHY alEIBAUWBIHBM HOEYEMEE (JYOD]HEG8 HOEEMER” HMIW” EHMG1GIM” Gando
AIdae1m8s MoBH 2030 |PSQ8s MEBHIEM” GPMAIS m@‘ﬁ&W@ﬁ@g@‘i eoWEMIM” 26" ol 20910 @RE® MIzowlejo
el ®OIMVIEN”  @JYOD]IHSIT  HMIW™ EHIMGTY MSODIVD  af)aN” a0@@  oIB1CWIWl oG  Mlan”  alyemao].
@@ IMICOMEIN MO0 (JYAD]HUBHS” EGando QAIBHS” B.216QME] aIGBaVIL).

@Jyom1es” MORD 2018 SOR, 36.44% Cost Index/31.06.1 Cl agyan]al (@J&>000 @oa0AIG1a|@o @RAAIB1HHNIIMDAIW MTRHH @I MT@IHAT.

@pmAldla) Moo @PMAIG N0 MO
ol (8030 AIBBSIMSS (8nn30o NIBIMBE MlEAs = GRWIG::0
e 9uBe16S) s910198l®")
Drain Bed
Concrete
7841.67 7540.07
(1:3:6) 301.6 / M3
( Mord 11.4.1.1) (M.4.1.1.A)
Cost Index
36.44%
Cost Index
6974.53 6695.54 278.99/m3
31.06%

9299 al10003UW1eRMM @JYODIBSIGI Gando AIBSH BRYAINDYATLIOD @JYTNTH” Gafdo AURHHIMNSBB MRS 2UBHQIOS D& @PMAIG 4]
MA@ AP BRUIE 2JeI0)MBoW1geme.

aflvos aflaieo @6 MDA,

oeEWEMmeEHemI” GRWld:o
@n
@Yo@es aflalee EB0mM@g* M@0 D
Mo
@ogal’ (12%
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ALIMII0 HDEHNANS GOoW’

oQeMR; 72/23
@RS®»3: 300000 (CFC ¥Woag")

H0IQHIOMD: U aHoMYRLTD

avl
&HOIAB: 39/21-22/19-2-22

LICH:THINVAG ] NMIA : 2.032 M3

20-21/109117/2-9-20
o alelqit 282057

BRN:

22150752025800436717/20-8-22
@RS aJaydo: 39/21-22
Cost Index 31.06%

ald0edng” ABHI@ alsl oW’

oQWeMX,; 87/23
@RS®@3 : 200000 (CFC Woag’)

HIQHIOM : (U] > 6NIN@3 S]
O

&0IAQ : 31/21-22/13-12-21
(28.83% Below E R)

5.02 M3
aVIGH:HIMA®T MMIA :

21-22/61623/10-8-21
o alelni* 143156

QIMa|@ Mmau@: 23/22-23

/15-10-22
@RS a Jaydo: 31/21-22
Cost Index 31.06%

2ela|ss] 0o’ oeEeMe

86/23
@RS @3 : 300000 (CFC 1Iad")

S00Q00M : U1 W@ S1 19 59 V3

O
H0A: 30/21-22/13-12-21

(28.123% Below E R)

GSTh @ 10®”

U8R |OS)

635.00

(Rounded)

(2.032 X 278.99)

X112%)

116.00

(Rounded)

(278.99-28.83%=
198.55 X 5.92 X

112%)

2311.00

(Rounded)

(278.99-28.123%=
200.52x 10.29 X

112%)
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aVIBH:1HIMAGIMMIA:

21-22/61665/9-8-21
®alelait 215436

QIMa|@ MaUA: 24/22-23

/15-10-22
@RS ajaydo: 30/21-22
Cost Index 31.06%

HHNLIMINO 6210681300 GOIW’

OQYeM, 50/23
@RS @3: 250000 (CFC 12ad")

HIQBHO0M: U aHoRLId
vl

H0IQ: 36/21-22/19-2-22
(12.89% Below E R) 6.43 M3
MLIGHDHHIMAMT MU :
21-22/96389/27-11-21

ealelalt 215318

QIMa|@ MaUAE: 11/22-23/15-6-22

@R8I ajMydho: 36/21-22

Cost Index: 36.44%

881 o JOmees] Goow’

MOQWBMR, 51/23
@S @3: 400000 (CFC ©oad")

HIQHIVM: U aHoMYRLID
vl

H00Q: 37/21-22/19-2-22
(12.89% Below E R) 8.45 M3
LI HHINADT MAUAB :
21-22/89/19-1-22

ealelalt 330297

QM@ Mmau@: 10/22-23/15-6-22

@8OI" ajaydho: 37/21-22

Cost Index: 36.44%

OOLIMNINO MIBDTY qgua GOIW’

MOQWEBMX, 56/23 7.73 M3

1892.00

(Rounded)

(301.60-12.89%=
262.72 X 6.43 X

112%)

2486.00

(Rounded)

(301.60-12.89%=
262.72 X 8.45 X

112%)

2275(Rounded)

(301.60-12.89%=

1/15/24, 00:37
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@RS&3: 300000 (CFC ¥Woag")

H0IQHIOM: U aHoMYRLTD

avl

$H0IQ: 38/21-22/19-2-22
(12.89% Below E R)

VOG- HHIMAMT MU :
21-22/823/26-1-22

ealelalt 261186

QM@ Mmmu@: 8/22-23/25-5-22
@REBOI" ajMYdho: 38/21-22

Cost Index: 36.44%

aflegled’ 800010V 89LISOO3
GOOW” ©OWEMeR, 85/23
@Se»e3: 235000 (MG goow”
©oag’)
HIQBHIAM: (U RaOIND agf)0d
H0IQ: 49/21-22/23-2-22
(8.72% Below E R)

7.067 M3
VIGHM HIMADT MMUA :
21-22/96387/27-11-21
ealelalt 213476
QM@ maud: 35-A/22-23
/22-2-23
@8I a0 o 49/21-22
Cost Index: 36.44%

@800 aflegie” ¢oow”
MOQWEM,; 91/23
@RSe3: 300000 (CFC ¥Woag")
HH0IQB00M: U] BaOA®” af)ad
$H00A@: 48/21-22/23-2-22

6.93 M3
(8.67 % Below E R)
MVIGHHHIDADT MAUAB :
21-22/820/2-2-22

®alelni* 267264

QM@ Mmau@: 34/22-23

262.72 X 7.73 X

112%)

2179.00

(301.60-8.72%=
275.30 X 7.067 X

112%)

2138.00

(Rounded)

(301.60-8.67 %=
275.45x 6.93x

112%)

1/15/24, 00:37
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/22-2-23
@R8I aJMydho: 48/21-22
Cost Index: 36.44%

afleelz’ 89L1HnE GOIW”

MOQBEMR,; 92/23
@S§:@3: 400000 (CFC ©¥oad")
SHIQHIOM: U] @RXRTaH S]

H00A: 61/21-22/26-3-22

2902.00
(5 % Below E R) (Rounded)

9  aVIGH®1HIMAM]T MMIA : 9.044 M3 (301.60-5.0 %=
21-22/1541/25-2-22 286.52 X 9.044x
ealelal 367012 12%)

QI o)@ mau@: 35/22-23

/22-2-23

@8I ajMydho: 62/21-22

Cost Index: 36.44%

QU@ alS] afleNEHNIS aldSo

GOOW’ OOQWEMe, 55/23

@RS®3: 350000 (CFC 1oag")

BH0IQB00M: U] QaOIA® af)ad

H00A@: 52/21-22/23-2-22 231.00
(Rounded)

(8.67 % Below E R)

10 7.49 M3 (301.60-8.67 %=
LI HINVAG ] NMIA :

275.45x 7.49 X
21-22/709/2-2-22

12%)
ealelal 301062
QM@ Mmau@: 14/22-23/15-6-22
@R8I ajydho: 52/21-22

Cost Index: 36.44%

@RS 20245 @al

GOO3 @RAINGH®ES 0flE1dh06Mo RIBYNICHNMEDo @RWIMhoe MBBH1W 20245/~ (Hal MDSICHNMEZDA6M .
(BoUWg” g8 1A MMIAB 27/15-12-23M" 2QalS] e1gymoss1wIgleY).

1-36  eoEeM’ ol -nsm)” MlasmM@IM’ 2@Aan mlogs” @paenidla)

2022-23  1BeO®I@  @RMVIANAE  ageIMI@@ MIBa0eMe  MSOMIY  ®I9¢  aldadWlHBM  (EJYODIBHSICE  POEEMmR’
MB220eM@®IMOW] 26N’ Mo agjcgg(m(oﬂm”( Excavation In Cutting In Soil ) Mord Data 3.5.1 @J#90@0 “ Excavation In Cutting In Soil By
Manual Means” @pmv@lajss Mleenoem” @maidlal mM@e oo,

Excavation In Cutting In Soil ag)am @JQJom1se” Mord Data @J&:000 gam” aly@yay Mlease:u3 (e‘naou)"llﬂ,@"loe@o(ﬂg”lgmg“.

Mo 0B (@JYOY]HH” M@HINYAN
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Mo MO
(36.44% Cost Index )

3.5.1 - Excavation In Cutting In Soil By Manual

Means

360.73/ M3

3.5.2 - Excavation In Cutting In Soil By Using

Dozer

64.45/ M3

3.5.3 - Excavation In Cutting In Soil By Using

Hydrolic Excavator

36.47/ M3

20O (@Yom] MSEDEMIWE  YIMMILINNEASE  JYOD]  aBQajo

@060 a1eI0NT  MSa|0HBHWIEMN”  6)2lGQENBM.

BR@IMIGODOHM  HNaOBALIE]D: af)R HGAIGE ©alEIN]HHIM MOW]ABMM (@JYODD]HS1 @D m@mm)aﬂgd@@ MEHHIM” GRAAUR1 4]

MNDICHMNBDY.

@RMIR3 agslnI@d M1Bnla0sMo MSOMI® ®INY al0QYMM @JYTNIBHEI@ ¢0oW” HervA1es HeEyeme” M1BeTHSM@IM” a6m”

MHSM@IM” MoRD Data 3.5.1 af)amlal @Jd000 BMaHLOWIIMo Dale@IWlaf” a6y’ Mlesm@Imas Mlees” @'o(mo_lrﬂ%d mm‘&aﬂ@ﬁm“.

@YD B@80S aflaito ®IOY EalBHBN.

@Wldo

(Yo EH (@Yo 990W]

osmlong
Jyomies afllaioo
@pgsal’

@ 36.47

OODEIMIIN 6)alQ681300
GOIW’ HOQYEME,

50/23

@RSH:M3: 250000
(CFC @oag")
H0IQBI0M : U

aHomyaLI1ad. aul

H00Q: 36/21-22

/19-2-22

(12.89% Below ER) | 44 53 M3 1758.94

VICED HINAD ]

mnmIa :
21-22/96389/27-11-21
®aleloit 215318

QD)@ MMUA:

11/22-23/15-6-22

@RS’ a Jaydo:

36/21-22
Cost Index: 36.44%

aJs8s] o Jomeelds]

GOOW’ HOQAYEMET,
67.60
51/23 2465.37

M3
@Se3: 400000

M@ 1

MBI @ NAHIV D> @

@ (12% GST|
360.73

2Uda|0S)

15155.31 15003.92

(360.73-12.89 %= (13396.36 +

314.23 X 48.23) | 12%)

21241.94 21029.35

(360.73-12.89 %= (18776.57 +

314.23 X 67.60) | 12%)

1/15/24, 00:37
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(CFC ©oag")
&H0IQBI0M: U
aHoyRLIM MVl
»HOIA@: 37/21-22
/19-2-22

(12.89% Below E R)

MVIGH:M]HIMA®]

MmMIA :
21-22/89/19-1-22
®alelait 330297
QDB MaUd:
10/22-23/15-6-22
@RGOT aJaydho:
37/21-22

Cost Index: 36.44%

OODLIMIIO NIBMDI
ogua GOdW”

HQAEMR, 56/23
@RS8@3: 300000
(CFC @oag")
H0IQB0M: U

aHomyaLIad avl

$»00@: 38/21-22

/19-2-22
(12.89% Below E R)

VICED HINAD ]

MmaUaQ :
21-22/823/26-1-22
ealelnit 261186
QI8 MMUA:
8/22-23/25-5-22

@RS’ a Jaydo:
38/21-22
Cost Index: 36.44%

aflegiz’ 8oaolmy’

BYLIGHE BOIW”

61.84 M3 2255.30

29.84
1088.26
M3

http://aims.ksad.kerala.gov.in/aims/auditReportDetail...

19431.98 21763.81

(360.73-12.89 %= (19431.98 +

314.23 X 61.84)  12%)

9825.41 9785.60

(360.73-8.72 %= (8737.15 +

1/15/24, 00:37
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POQEMX, 85/23
@S ©3: 235000 (MG
OO’ (¥WOaF’)
HIQYHIAND: U]

0)a00N® af)0d

&H0IB: 49/21-22

/23-2-22
(8.72% Below E R)

VIGEM 1HINAD ]

moud :
21-22/96387/27-11-21
ealelait 213476
QM@ Mmaud: 35-
A/22-23/22-2-23

@G0T a Jaydho:

49/21-22
Cost Index: 36.44%
SH@800 afleaye”

GOIW’ HOQYEMT,

91/23

@RS®:M3: 300000
(CFC @oag")
HDIQMHIAND: (U]

0)a00N® af)0d

&H0I@: 48/21-22

/23-2-22
(8.67 % Below E R)

VIGEM 1HINAD ]

mmIa :
21-22/820/2-2-22
Malelnlt 267264

Q2@ Maud:

34/22-23/22-2-23

@REOI ajaydho:

48/21-22

Cost Index: 36.44%

50.155

M3

1827.31

329.27 X 29.84) | 12%)

16510.55

16444.78

(360.73-8.67 %=

(14682.84 +

329.45 X
12%)
50.1155)

http://aims.ksad.kerala.gov.in/aims/auditReportDetail...
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aflecelz” 39e1ond
GOIW’ QBN
92/23

@RS 400000
(CFC @oag")
HDIQHIAN3: (U]

@TaH’ S

&H0IA@: 61/21-22

/26-3-22
. 50.671
(5 % Below E R) 1847.97
M3
VIGEM 1HINAD ]
mmuaA :

21-22/1541/25-2-22
ealelait 367012
Q2@ Maud:
35/22-23/22-2-23
@REOI aJaydho:
62/21-22

Cost Index: 36.44%
QAUBHT1@3als]
aflenesndg’ aldso
GOIW’ HOQYEM,
55/23

@RSH:M3: 350000
(CFC @oag")
HIQMHIAN3: U]
0)aO0ND® af)0d

&H0IAB: 52/21-22

59.92m3 2185.28
/23-2-22

(8.67 % Below E R)

VIGEM 1HINAD ]

mmIaA :
21-22/709/2-2-22
o alelnit 301062

Q2@ Maud:

14/22-23/15-6-22

http://aims.ksad.kerala.gov.in/aims/auditReportDetail...

17364.44
17378.44
(360.73-5.0%=
(15516.47
342.69 X
+12%)
50.671)
19740.64 19662

(360.73-8.67 %= (1755.36 +

329.45 X 59.92) 12%)

1/15/24, 00:37
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@RS’ a Jaydho:

52/21-22
Cost Index: 36.44%

@YOD 121068 @l

Q@ MoalWIMo Dale@IWlaf” @y MIBHo omgcm(oﬂm" MIWIBBMM  (@JQYOD ST B DalGIWla) (@JQOm] omgcm(oﬂ(mgg
NNV @PMAIGLL] MTECHMEIWIGBAND. 2f)aMIG3 GAM (@ JYON1Hs8108 dWAM Mloesss Excavation In Cutting In Soil By Manual
Means ag)am MEHEHIEM” @RMAIG 2] M@ 1.

QI0a0M  AVVHEIASSE OIS WEDMVANWIMYICWIN]a]” 2N MIEPo P2IQPIN®IMWSI DMo  DalEWIWTEHIO® DWAEM
Moesss oMo @Yo aayleagled @Ml M@BH1V@IM0e  GEDAUS]  JYomles @eUWld: ealelal’ AUM@IMo  &HIsMo
QULSMRAICHNTED o @RUWHHo MBIV Dd MVSICHHTE@AIM”. (BWIY” af)BH 10T MMIAB 28/15-12-23M" aQals] e1gyRdse10glel).

1-37 Q@i 6601H: oJBOTlISHIO@IM alle DosIsiole; Malo 9341 @al

MIBQYa06M DEBLOWAVOMD : @RAVIINAZ ag)eiIMIAE.

65H08 PWD 00MI@ (@)i000 2000 (@Jaml Muall® rua@emIMdo aJd0o1e:01anmd TLIWIHNIOD aldio &HOIQMHIVM (ool
@O 1HEem avao MIZT M@HM@IM” @RAVITRAZ ag)eINIWAE AERIM @REAISHH MBZEHMRMITMN af)MMo MO GRSINOIMOBY1@3
@RAVITN3”" ag)e M3 CEIHRUE aldlEUIWla] H0IQH000 aflg gelnel YT HAIRIDID” af)Es1@3 allP &HSIOMWO, aJ3EMAIEVI
BOU1BHMICWI BHBIQHIVOM o190l RIniem’ YO HHAUKIVD” ag)©;1e8 MuRl® MEBH1GE allY MVSIHIWYo JYAD] o JBOD 1M
021080 M1 H@BH00IM@INMAN” AlyemAdL W Igems"

DRI VOO IME:0  @RGAIABH MTIBHIOM  (@JYOHIYHOS  HILNAUW]  HOIQ  (@dhd0o AMal G@RoWIHEla] AVAVE  @HOAT
BRAINVIMTABANDIGN . HOIQHIONAF  HIVIMAMILIBS  HOAUHD  Gelo (@Y™ @AM 18N @RAIMEOMIGE  HSAA1EMH3
MUAVOD” DDSICHNETE MTOBH]D H0IQMHIOMI@ MMM all® MHDSOELHMBMIEM” af)io PWD momieNad mldezuwlafigens’. (PWD Manual
2112, 21121 ) @&Soo® ®auIBQl. @RWIlaHeM@3 aflaf’ OOV SOIQOS 18-8-2018 ol AC2/223/15/®mauical. MAUQ MVRHBLIR (@JB000
H0IQMHIOM WLNITVAWo (@YD B3O 1HE1ENIMIMBANILIBS afl® @RYA3Y 3 BTV HIRIVSANM” 1% Mledslejo DSAMM88 BOGOI YA
0OMVE 1Mo 2% MRAH]LJo DDSIGHAMHAM” m"l@(grguo”lazﬂgm“.

PWD Manual 2112.1 ¢a@3 quBe8eId a)amal @000 oJ3aRacewd B0UTl&nIc®o @:0dQ::00603 alleal’ el JYTH]HBeS aJ3am1e06m
0101w MIFINTIEHME CLISOH TG MDSIGBNME afl® @I M@IB:M0.
Se1usal’ afle
@rRay aldevm (First Extension ) PAC @@s 1% ( 2lmlac 1000 , aloadaiwl 50000)

@SBRSS AIGRLM
- . PAC @s 2% ( almlao 2000 , alom20iw] 100000)
(Beyond First Extension)

2022-23 ABaO®1@  @EAIQRAZ" ageRiMld MIdala0sMo MSOMIQ  (@JYID]HBOS a0VEHUWE  aldlcoWlj@l@d  mluaile
MOQODINHABE  HOIQHI0NM  BREAISHWIEPO®, @RoWIBHE1INNAIS YT  oJEODIHOEM  TVOWo  HFITNO@IM”  GUBaHOJo
&H0IQBI0M (@JYDAD] MSOMIV®IWo , (@JYTD] HHAUBIVDIM” afl® BMDo MHVSIGNIOD &HBIQBIOM” HOANM@3 MG MTIE;1VMIVo
&06MaM. QflYdBIUd0 MINY HBHIFABAT.

@YD oJAOD1HAEHIM BHILIMIDAMVo ENAISIMOITI MDSICHNME all® MHVSIGHIODGIMILTEIW Malfo MINY M@IL.

aleb®] aflaloo OMSICHNMENIBAN afl®

OHHIVELINNE *S19AI8S alFL®] (94/23)
@RSERE3 : 981000 Gal (CFC 1203")
H0IQDHIOM : U] EPERH S

0043 : 63/21-22/26-3-22

PAC : 875725.19 Gal

OAUBIV® : 12 MIMVo, 66 BlalMo.
M Book : 63/21-22, 63(2)/21-22

MHDSIBHNENE afl9: 9341 Gal
aJBO1HOMB:ILIVWSAI: 6 MO0

. . (26-9-22 To 25-12-22 @ 1% Of PAC: 8757.25
ea00llaw” dzait me)
26-12-22 To 28-12-22 @ 2% Of PAC: (3 Days)

@RYOD : 6 MIAVo
17514.50 X 3/90 = 583.81

@JYO®1 MUOEIo HOHAIOTV® : 26-3-22
@RYOd:: 9341.06 le 9341 @3al)
aJAO1HB1CHDIME MIO®] : 25-9-22

aJBO 1 @1a|® : 28-12-22
(@8N a a0 63/21-22 Gal 41)

®alelai’: 737356(@Bal

il @@ MmmIA:
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22150752025801570739/29-3-23

OONIBH1V®*: 3 MIVo, 3 3lalvo

@YD 2B 1H06Mo OB T3] HOIQMHIAI@ MMM’ M1WN(EJB:000 HDVSIGHNENE all® HVSIGHIOD HaNM@3 MIG3 M@H; VWG IMT
allE1®H06Mo MTEHMEDo afl 9341 Gal 2OMOANEIWIW HOIQHIOMIEE MAN1ISIBH] @ROIWIEHNIME®eM.. (309" af)aBdr1WO0]
Mm@ 30/15-12-23 aQals] eleynossl1wiglel).

1-38  qJ@d esalsi’ 9a160IUllalas ewaniem] Ml@miemarsln’ @puild: dlogs” M@:l; Mayo 6400 @3al.

W@ doale] Dale@ouilaf ewoaleml mldadsmoamlm’ DSR Code 10.25.2 am(mm)m%dgg MRHH” MI@DIEM” MD@IHIQYAND . af)aNIGE3
I8¢ aloQAM JYONWIGE MDVIMo (EJYOD]BH SAY” AUBSHTM” MIOWHMIW ORIV BROVIGH® EHIW” 50.10.1 (@JH088 ML’
@RMAIR 2] M@ 101gemsT

QNoBIUDERUT 2JAIHS GalBHBT.

M@3H1Q M@ISHIOYIN
@Yo 0218 2> 2 @RWdho
@ogal’ | (Code (Code
50.10.1)  10.25.2)
@RQAEAIZ AWleaABaVO]
(99SMIB)HS1So aHIGIS@ (79/23)
@RSe»©3: 388000 (MGNR)
TS: 21-22/61667/28-2-22
0IQHI0M: U], @RIy S 36016.09 6400 @o!
29239.98 o —
H008: 65/21-22/26-3-22 (15.67% 188.487kg @ (6776.11-15.67%=
Below E R) 191.08/kg @ 155.13 5714.29 +GST 12%
. = 685.71)
@RS’ a Jaydho: 65/22
ealelait 310086(@Hal
BRN:22150752025801488450/27-3-23
CHIQY’ MABW* DSR 2018, 36.44%
DOYIOEHIM @Wld:  MIEEH M@HIODIM”  alwE1ld:06Mo  MTEHIMBDo  BRWIldho M@HIW 6400 @Hal ODSIAH]

@RO1WEHHME@A06M’. (301G af)MI@o1 MMIAB 31/15-12-23M" 0Qals] £18§MHn1WISIE]).

1-39  alemdln’ @em, edalxi’ agarlal amumdailasan@im’ @ruila: dleas” m@dal; Malo 2098 @al.

Gl #9ala] DalcWOaf &1emaIm” @M, Healaf aganial aundallaesmm@lm”DSR Code 10.1 mm(m(zﬂgﬂgg MBS BI@DIEM” M@IHIQYANGY.
af)aNIM MINY aloQIM (@JYTNIWI@ DYV Mo (JYTDH8” SAY” AUBHHTM” MIOWHRIV HNEJTV’ @RoWTH® GHIW 50.10.1 (@JH0008s
Mloes” @RAIZ1 L] MGIB1WIgems.

QUdBIUIEEBRUY 2JAIOS Gal@HBAT.
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MORHIQ D MAHINJAN
Mo, HalQ
e . (Code oo AOUWdro
@ani
50.10.1/10.16.1) (Code 10.1)
B1emg163B@3 crgu’z} &N’ 31emMa@ 0laad (48/23)
@Se@3 : 200000 (MGNR)
TS : 21-22/98251/31-12-21
H0IQMHIAM : U] BRXRIaH’ S] 2927.35 1529.86
Mo 15 1561.41 (LY
H0IA@ : 47/21-22/23-2-21 @ 191.08/kg
15.320 Kg @ 101.92 (1365.94 +GST 12% =
@RS a Jaydo: 47/22 ( Code 50.10.1) 1529.86)
6212101 : 199883(HBal
QI 4@ MMUA : 9/22-23/15-6-22
G’ @(Tﬁ(\l)((%“: DSR 2018, 36.44%
@yom] : HAIFINO] Ga0dY19@3 Blem@ MIB@eMAaje GMIEZ0A
aundafleoejo, 88/23 1267.45
@S®@3 : 300000 (CFC 1Iad") Mo 16 @169.87 760.45 567.84
H0IQHMHIOM : (U Q0D af)d 7.46134 (Code 10.16.1 @ 101.92 (507+ GST 12%)
003 : 50/21-22/23-2-22 (@J0@0)

1/15/24, 00:37
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MVIGHMHIMA®T MMIA : 20-21/1244/31-1-22
alelai’: 184538
QM)A : 28/22-23/30-11-22
@RS aJaydo : 50/21-22
Cost Index : 36.44%
@)D 2097.67

DHOWIMENIM” @RWIE: MEHS M@ 1@ IM” ANUETH:E6Mo MTEHMEDo @RW ko M@B;1® 2098 @al (Rounded) DMSIHH]
@RO1WIEHHME@A06M (301G af)M@hI@o] Mm@ 32/15-12-23, 0QalS] elgymIes1@ISIe)).

1-40 alad em@dg0 midmremamim” @pwle Mleas MMdasl; Mato 5180/- @al

Gl ®ala ]’ Qru(gq»ouﬂgdgg @YTNHUWBHH” O TV BMVIIHNIVA @Jd000 EME” QY@ MY MOHBDHUY @R @3] m@i(ﬂ,’lmﬂgmﬁ
af)) AY®ITY @ a)e)qudda)u% Q012] IO HAIGIW” 6.a1Q” MB2TGSBIM ST @JYomlasas (Buitup ) mlees” ( 50.10.1)
nil) alotNUd HAVHHM @ JQYOD] (5516813, HAIBWIoW)” af)aM1Al MIOMEAIM B:00l") ( 50.10.2)

@D A lERVVOHIDLI IOP al0QIN CAGIZO M1BAEM JYOW1VIEE cacdeo QU1 denla] Dalc@Ilaf MIBA4@IM” SaY” AIdas1m’
MIDWHNIW MaeeIem” (Code 50.10.1) mmﬁ&ﬂmﬂgg@@i a)aMI@3 G@JIRdy 79/23 @Jd000 GOMIEBOHS” GAIMNET BEN3 VNI Do GJoRey,
94/23 (@000 Q153 SI81M” 810 GAMILS0 MUNIallaj®o VoW lUd HAVGHUM (EJYTHIWIE. BRYVD (@J&:d00 AVlowI1Ud HAVBHAY
@YOD]H8” MIOWHAIV HHEJTV” @R 1GH® EHIW” 50.10.2 WIQ (mm)(m«ﬂgd@g MRHH” MI@D6M” M@IBHIQYM@. MVloWUd HAVHHUD
@yomlasgs awogil@d (50.10.2) Steel Work For Purlin/single Section With Gl Pipes Including Cutting, Hoisting, Fixing In Position.... agamosm”
aloQaN®. AflUdBE0UdEEBUT 2JAIHS Gal@HBAT.

. MORRHQ DS M@RHINAN D>
ool Mo, Hal® @RSOI @Wldo
(Code 50.10.1) (Code 50.10.2)
@RQAEaR WlHayadauol (96SmIad)
edS51So af1g1s@3 (79/23)
@RSH03: 388000 (MGNR)
TS: 21-22/61667/28-2-22 o 2
HOIQBHI0M: U BRERTaH S] 2mo 8999.86 7219.95 1681.00 @o!
. . 47.100 Kg (1779.91-15.6 7%= 1501
&003: 65/21-22/26-3-22 (15.67% Below E R) . @ 191.08 @ 153.29
y . (@emd aunda Nlesam@lm +GST 12% = 1681.12)
@RS’ a Jaydho: 65/22 .
MTBH1Q®")
ealelalt 310086(@HBal
BRN:22150752025801488450/27-3-23
CHOqY gt DSR 2018, 36.44%
OHHIVEINME KS190I8S ol (94/23)
@RS®3: 981000 @al (CFC @Woag)
H0IQBHI0M: U BRERH S]
LICEMTHINAT ] MMIAB- 2021-22/6465 Mo 15
/27.02.22 91.289 Kg 15793 12669.08
H0IAQ : 63/21-22/26-3-22 (1953 So81M” SN aH1Q” @153.29/kg- 3499.00 (Rounded)
°  @191.08/Kg-9.46% =
PAC: 875725.19 @3l GRQANAIM’ GAGILBO 173/k 9.46%= (3123.91+12% GST
M Book : 63/21-22, 63(2)/21-22 muNdaflessam@m’ 9 138.78/kg)
@REOI a M dho 63/21-22 M1 )
®a1e10f - 737356(@3al
BRN:22150752025801570739/29-3-23
GO’ MW DSR 2018, 36.44%
CROD 5180.00

af19” caQMM@IM” camdeso MBMIE3eMIWd Mol PIVAHUMB (JYOD]HBIW AW Gal], GHMEM 00008 afMMIAIQY” mN@3Qqa |
OMVHUM (@JYODIQSS MBS MDHTIV®” WAIWEL. EATE (YT BB MIloUflUd HIVEHM (JYONTHBeS MBS V@O M@BSHIMI).
MOVIMEDHIM” @RWIH  MIABH M@HIO®IM  altdd1d:06Mo  MMEHMMB@o  BGRWldo M@&HIW  5180/- @al MO  MDSIGH]
@O eHnmME@adem: (B30WI1Q” af)Bdr 101 MMIAB 34/15-12-23, aQals] eigynoaslwlslal).

1-41  slemdlay’ ad; @rwile alogas’ @oamaidla). Mato 4267/- @al

MBAIA06M 96BRWAVNM: @RAV].afeImIwa

@D alIVODIOL! @Y aloQN (YOG &1emalm” &8lmd Wmd aundafllesmlm’ DSR Code 9.48.1 (@J00088 MIASES
@RMAIGla] @IOY® al0Wo (@JHI00 Ddr HDIQBHIAM” m(o%(ﬂnmﬂ%m”. (@ 195.79/Kg, Cost Index ; 36.44%)

af)aMI@3 MNG3WloWwm] NINWea]g ANMBEWI (@O 1?3530 mgoe’m“ DSR Code 9.48.1 DMo (@J3H00A88 @& @RMAIGISNINIAND . MM
YOS DO S1eMQBUBBE” QBHS@ (Y13 MuNdallesd: AX@AEM” H21QIFBI®. DOM0 (JYTN 038" @oaAIB1enI0)M®” DSR
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Code 10.25.2 (@J#00088 M1ABHEM. GROGIMIG OB HM@H 1M’ EPMAIFB90Jan M1ees DSR Code 10.25.2 @J&:00088 155.13/Kg @ryerm'.

@JYo®1QeS QflWdBI0Udo BINY 6)BIFBEBAT.

M@HI0aM
MRHQ D>
[OF:
@ (DSRCode
e (DSR Code
Mo 9.48.1,
10.25.2 @
@ 195.79/Kg, )
155.13/Kg
@y 9AIGIMO] Ga0daV19®3 Blema@
M1B@26MAaJo GRIGSIA MuNIaflBnelo, 88/23
@Sex©3: 300000 (CFC ©Woag")
H0IQHIOM: (U] QaOIAD® ag)(d
5003 50/21-22/23-2-22 101625 Kg X 101.625 Kg X
1 195.79 = 155.13 =

VICH:HIMAT] NMUAB : 20-21/1244/31-1-22
19897.16 @a! 15765.08 Gal
®aleloit 184538
QIMa)A: 28/22-23/30-11-22
@S0 o JaPdHo: 50/21-22

Cost Index 36.44%

@Wldo

4132.07

(-) Tender Below
0.01%: 0.41

MI0BR1: 4131.66
(+) GST12%=495.79
AROD: 4627.45

le 4627 @al
(Rounded)

4627 @ol H0IQHIBHD” @OWIHho @RAAIG1 @I’ ANKdE1HEMe MTEHMDo @PUWldho MTH1W Dd: MDVSIECHNME@AM. (30a1g”

2B 1001 MMIAB 35/15-12-23, aQals] elcynoan1wiglel)

1-42  a1D083Ng AUSN@ 1Sl BGOIW HHAWEME af)aM @JAUDH NSO IO BRAIIDH®; 7045/- @BaIQYOHS

@R W36 ajelni.

MBQYa0sM DEBLPWMOM  : GRAVINNAZ ageIMIA@

@Jyoml I ald0edng AUee1Gd als] GO’ aememses, 87/23
@RSEH®J : 200000 (CFC ¥oad’)

HDIQHIOND 1 (@1 DB ENING3 S O

I : 31/21-22/13-12-21

(28.83% Below E R)
LICHBHMIHINA®] MA@ : 21-22/61623/10-8-21

olopainw” aayleay’ @emad]  : 21065/(R-343)21-22/22-3-22

ealelal’ 1143156
QM@ MMIA 1 23/22-23/15-10-22
@RS8O a JaYdo 1 31/21-22

Cost Index 31.06%

6@ (@JUODIQeS Mo (1) @Hoo eOEMM” calmE]l 2" MBI TVOVOD &HS1OAUBBONale] OalIgHWQo BYRD

ogzcm@”lmoq)fl BHOIQHIO @OGaIAH ()00 BRAVINNAZ af)eIMIVAE afayleng” G1060IN” §.21Q)" @RoW 13000 Q106831 af)Es'So Mo (1)
(@000 35.00 2198 32 MMoealaf 20gl@Im’ 170.57/m3 (0Mo 50.18.9.4.1 @ 239.67-28.83%) (@JH000 7044.54 @Gal (5969.95 + 12% GST

1074.59) M @B3HHWQo 0alQ.

@YDl MVRVOD HOIQHIOEPMIVW  HIVMAMIT  (JYTHITVOLIDOD  MVIWMIVIAY]HUWB  QalCRINUBMIMIV®” af)leag”

019901 ©aIg WA aleRVVOD afME” Dalc@IWlaj 20G1MVN0aMs|®" VETWIW MSaISIVEL  HOIQMHIOCIIMIW  HIVIMONIG

@YTHINOLIHOD AVIWMNVIAW]HUB DalERINIBMINIVD HOIQHI0HM Halelaflejo 2OMEAIBIONEHILIAEM” aM:V0da 1CHHMED®

af)M@IMIT3 MOVIMONIG M@H1® 7044.54 Gal B0WIGIT @oW1HE1HBMILL 7045 Gol HEIQHIOMIG MIAN” @CE19H MOSIHH]

@ROTIY1EHHMEMIM. (8019 af) @101 MMIAB 36/15-12-23M" 2Qals] eley2Isn1w1SgIe)).

1-43 aVAHNIB ML A 1delvdnIe®m ARTCO l@d mlam auawmeanud a6,

9(@JoRd MMUAE. 104/23

AQORK1NM Gald” @REEMAIIS1HUY MYIBFISNTI.

@RSEHT3 Dh 5,00,000/- @al (Al&HTVManmE” - 2MOm3)
ealelol” @d» 5,00,000/- @Gal

nfl@d MaUB/ 1. BRN:22150752025701315413/ 08.03.2023.
M1BQJa06M DEBLOWAVN. ®ag)..awlag)av” MYa|306QINA.
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CHO8 GIRIA alBGaV” MOMIGE aIMUld: 9.23 (@000 5 AUBHOMIT BHFM@ o IPANABB TVAGHIG TVNIAIMEBEI®3 MIaN” @RI
MG HBAN  AVIWMEBBUY  AUIEEBIMHDB;1M HSN2A@ MSalSldhUd aldeEHNMEDENE. CAT3 AYAITLUNES MBOI MOBHIOBHINE’ DOm0
Mu00a MBS MM’ HSMNEE &SIO@ AUEEBINJIN MVOWMEBGBo GRAIY M@S0YIM Aflelgo AUYGMAIBHT &HILIG:0elERSE18 MALHIAQ
aj0oda|golasam oomeaileel MAc3uesBU3 aldella] MO@ER HSMBA B:S0OH@ MVIWMEBBUY NIIEBBIMINS.

2022-23 MIMIOD ] QlBaH $HeIgallad ARTCO @l@d MmN’ HSME@ &SSO QIERINJAN TVOWMEBUS, aflel )Ml AIYGMA0HH]
GO(RT) 7/2022/SPD Dt 02.02.2022, GO(Rt) 06/ 2022 /SPD Dt 02.02.2022 af)aM1 2OMENYHW ajoee|SllafISME" OO 2OMOYHBHS

alMWld: 4 @000 " GO@ alodadutldneqals OO 2UdNEISOMIOD TVIWMEEBUY QAIERIMAAN;IT3 GIVIA alBCa)IV’ 2ISEEBRUD

BRIV 2] OSNEA / H1EFaHMD MSalS1d:U3 aldeflenemo af)imo 2EMEAINGE aljemaceslulgms.

@REEMOIISIHUE MYIBZIBH@ 2N al2b®1Be” GalenEl Inv. No : MPM 127/09.01.2023 (@Jd000 0N6EEIQ® @8 aloQan MLOWMEEBU3
0smM2d &506® ARTCO @1@3 MIaM” AI0ERM@IM” RO IWYSIOIVWE] )N HEMOMD.

@0 mauad. Q196831 MVIWMEBRUL. ag)6o aflel
1 Class Room Four Wall And Front Wall Art. 1 20255.00
2 Multipurpose Teaching And Art Boards. 4 13395.00
3 Digital Class Room IT Includes 32 Inch Full HD Android Smart TV With Activity Pendrive. 4 79768.00
4 Indoor Soft Play Rugs. 240 83544.00
5 Kidney Table 12 56640.00
6 Baby Fibre/Plastic Chair 77 41795.00
7 Anganwadi Painting 3 100128.00
8 Colourful Smooth Rocker/Ride. 3 5040.00
9 Adjustable Basket Ball Set 4 6272.00
10 Big Blocks, Multi Colour 4 5331.00
1 Ring Game Elephant 4 4435.00
12 EVA Puzzle Play Mats 4 1787.00
13 EVA Puzzle Play Mats (Malayalam Albhabets) 4 2643.00
14 Colourful Hundred And Eighty Pieces Creative Kit. 4 6227.00
15 Storage Stand 4 27376.00
16 Indoor Toy Bin 4 8496.00
17 Front Compound Wall Outside Art. 1 4424.00
18 Multi Colour Slide 3 15086.00
19 Outdoor Play Area Setting Slide. 1 17360.00
@O 500000

GO@3 alEdDAW]HNNAIg TVOWMEBUW asiEd &sie@ ARTCO @l@d mlam” aaRaN@IM” @RMAGT M@H1IYW MVAHHIB DOmEAL
al@1BUOIWMEN” LIBIMIBANMEMIEM” af)MNININ RS MTHIW B af)MBdr @018 (oW ag)B&I@01 MMIA.07/14.12.2023) 819/2021
/@avieal @@ 30.03.2021 (@J@0006mM° MSaflendslm af)dNIam” aQalsl LIBINIGSHIVM. MDY DOMANI GOGI a@yoaagcmfl
auawm%om«mmom‘a s0awlg” (mo(nma(o’lmam%. VBANIB  TMVLIWBHOEM DAMEAL LIBJAIABIND AUNO HalLldl’ @d 5,00,000/- GHBal
®SAYo HalQan.

1-44  IRIAlS: MIMAUH, am%aﬂ@ BMAISMAIBHBER BAVIBBatlaYo MUIAMNQo - alFL@ MIBOIMATIHEI

@RANHMDHUWB - 12,400/-@Bat @RWID6.2)L101,

D@JoR’ MmIA 99/23
D@JORHINM Gald’ 000®101d> MOMAVH ao_l%gaﬂ@] BMEISMAIAAR88 @ﬁgogdoﬂlg‘do MIOMQo.
@RSEHO3 D 22,00,000/- @al
12,20,100/- @al! (Aflequm aneme” - 2mMo@3)
6212l ©d> 6,60,000/~ @al (GMIID” a 16OV OD’)
2,20,000/~ @al (Z1E)0 alt@DOO®")
22150752025700751664/08.11.2022 - 5,77,600/- Gal.
22150752025700704499/28.10.2022 - 2,20,000/- @3a.l.
mN@d MU/ @11  22150752025701253455/24.02.2023 - 6,42,500/- @Gal.
22150752025701261114/27.02.2023 - 2,60,500/- @Bl

22150752025700751667/08.11.2022 - 3,99,500/- @3al.

8ag).V.Wlaf)av” MRa]deoaicrvd M13qje0sem 2eEELWMNWIW] MSa{lendnlw FlMMEwaH] &SldWes8s eMI8BaHlqa| aflmesmo
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af)M al2b®@] @000 21,00,100/- @al 9aILIAF1ofIgME. OB altL@]QOS MIBQYaO0MANG MIOY al0QAD BRAIIBHME:Ud Mo o fIgeme"

1). KON H» om%aﬂg emalgam aflz odmdle:Besss aPogdatlaled@o MIOMQEsSQo MEEBHUE qvuemitila] nodyeoalwlas (1.9
(96d) Mo.115/2022/®auisal @1, 28.05.2022) alemwld: 7.1.6 (ag)) e106m” mcg@@o‘ﬂoicm%gg@“. O@IG  all.ag)aumv] al@loug’
aldlwleimo  MsSEaN  aflBJdMONB:08  2UWBHaSMMIEL. o)  RaOVIM.all, D/0. g®MIB.all, «loMIB 20DAV, alleNeEnIgaloso,
S@Ba0Lafl.ad  (A/c No:  40160101095412) a)aD  aflaf)V'aVl  al@laHE”  al@lwdleime  MS@DAN  9E330WIA®AIHs"  milod
MmMUA.22150752025700704499/28.10.2022 (@000 9,900/- @GBal WMAVaOIWo mmﬁaﬂmﬂgmﬁ mod(pn@(oe)_l(ﬁe)” A@eELAIW] MBI T
9,900/~ @Gal 20mAUISHE1@3 MM HDSIHH] BROIWIGHHMB®IE.

2). avenfilaw] 208@ees! alamwld: 7.1.6 (nfl) @)oo 20MAVIe: om@lﬁm@%@;a& em@lgan ol AM0NHUWEN” ST AUGaHo alRMIIUS]
@RMAIF1EHINIAN WMAVa0IWo 28,500/~ (@HBal®Iem. af)aNI@3 M3 andom1a (A/c No: 40160101095412 — [FS Code: KLGB0040160) ag)am
aflzgod@oles” 31,000/~ @al @RMAIR1afIgET aflvdd aflaieEBWd alMule: 3-7 @RI 8o 3 @ DUdNq |sEMIWIgME. (81" ag)aBer QO]
MmaUA. 23/15.12.2023 - @RWld: Dd @GO MHVSIAS] BROTV]HBM@INENMAN AQaIS] LIS AIHH].)

@0 -2

IRAI~QI| SMMIW MaYo (@JDalddlagan aoaulg” aildleemenRud
[KLFA Act 1994 eaua:uad 16,KLFA Rules 1996 150 19(1) @J5:00088 630W19” 016a 0351003 @JE® b B8IUo]

el
@3Uo -3

2l1LI0] &M IBHEIMENLIBS BIAg” MIGla:HMERUY
[KLFA Act 1994 oau@:uad 16,KLFA Rules 1996 2150 19(2) (@J&00088 60aw1g” 0616a 0351003 (@JEM & B8IWo]

3-1 9o@WEME HMIA’ BMHITMEGIY - Bando NIRATIMBS D MAB]; 20245 @BaIQYHS @RUIG:6.a)L100

@MIRA3’ ag)eIM@3 M1B3AIa06Mo MSOBIW ®IHY alEIBAUWBIHBAM HOEYEMEE (JYOD]HEGE HOEEMER” HMIW” EHMG1GIM” Gando
Adae1M8s MG 2030 |PSQ8s MIEBHIEM” GPMAIG m@‘ﬁ&W@ﬁ@g@‘i POWEMIM” 26" afSO® 20910 @RE® MIzTwlejo
el ®OMWIIN”  @JYOD]IHSIT  HMIW™ CHIMGTY MSODIVD  af)aN” a0@@  oIF1CWIWl oG  Mlan”  alyemao]l.
@R IMICOMOIN MO0 (JYAD]HUBHS” EGando QIBHS” B.216QMET QIGBAVIE).

@Jyom1es” MORD 2018 SOR, 36.44% Cost Index/31.06.1 Cl agyan]al (@J&>000 @oa0AIG12|@o @RAAIB1HHNIIMDAIW MTRHH @I M@,

@pmAldla) Moo @PMAIG AN MO
(@ ol (8030 AIBBSIMSS (8nn30o NIBIMEE MlEAs = GRWIG::0
mlees” 9UBOIRS) B0 0")
Drain Bed
Concrete
7841.67 7540.07
(1:3:6) 301.6 / M3
( Mord 11.4.1.1) (1M.4.1.1.A)
Cost Index
36.44%
Cost Index
6974.53 6695.54 278.99/m3
31.06%

999 al10003UW1ARMM @JYODIBSIGE Gando AR BRYAINDYATLIOD @JYTNTH” Gafdo AUGHHINSB MRS 2UBHQIOS D& @PMAIE 4]’
MA@ AU BRUI6 2]eI0)MBoW1geme.

aflvos aflaieo @6 MDA,
@Wldho

POEEMEHMI NIV D

)
Jyomles ailaiooe GBI’ (12%

Mo

@30 GSTOm@SN”
230 |0S)

HHNLIMIND HDEANAENE GOIW”
POQWEMR; 72/23 635.00
@SH:3: 300000 (CFC Woa3") (Rounded)

1 2.032 M3
BHOIQMIOM: U aHoyELIad (2.032 X 278.99)
(T\ﬂ X112%)
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H00@: 39/21-22/19-2-22

LICELMTHINVAG ] MMUA :

20-21/109117/2-9-20
& alelnit 282057

BRN:

22150752025800436717/20-8-22
@8I ajMydho: 39/21-22
Cost Index 31.06%

ald00d9g” ABHI@3 alS] Goow”

aOQWEMX, 87/23
@S§@3 : 200000 (CFC 1Iad”)

HIQHIOM : (U1 MB>6NING3 S]

[oF:)
&00A@ : 31/21-22/13-12-21

(28.83% Below E R)

5.02 M3
MLIGHDHHINADT MAUAB :
21-22/61623/10-8-21
ealelalt 143156
QM@ Mmaud: 23/22-23
/15-10-22
@8OI ajaydho: 31/21-22
Cost Index 31.06%
26la|8s] c0oW” HeoEeme;
86/23
@RS : 300000 (CFC Woag")
H0IQBHOAM : U1 DB NING3 S1
[oF:Y
$003@: 30/21-22/13-12-21
(28.123% Below E R)
10.29 M3

VI HI0VAT N MIA:

21-22/61665/9-8-21
&aleloit 215436

QM@ Mau@: 24/22-23

/15-10-22

@RS aJaydo: 30/21-22

1116.00

(Rounded)

(278.99-28.83%=
198.55 X 5.92 X

112%)

2311.00

(Rounded)

(278.99-28.123%=
200.52x 10.29 X

12%)
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Cost Index 31.06%
HHALININO 621068330 GOIAW”

oQemM; 50/23
@RS®3: 250000 (CFC ¥Woag")

H0IQHIOMD: U aHoMYRLTD

avl

$00@: 36/21-22/19-2-22
(12.89% Below E R)
MVICB:M1BHINVA®T MU :
21-22/96389/27-11-21

ealelndt 215318

QM@ Mmaud: 1/22-23/15-6-22
@R8I aJMYdho: 36/21-22

Cost Index: 36.44%

aiss] o Jomeelds] oo’

MOQEMR, 51/23
@S @3: 400000 (CFC ©Woagd")

HIQHIRM: U aHoMYRLTD

avl

H0IQ: 37/21-22/19-2-22

(12.89% Below E R)

MVIGEHM HIMADMT MMUA :
21-22/89/19-1-22

alelalt 330297

QIM 4@ MMUAE: 10/22-23/15-6-22
@R8I aJYdho: 37/21-22

Cost Index: 36.44%

OOLIMNINO MIBMTY qgc/& GOIW’

MOWEBMR, 56/23
@S @3: 300000 (CFC 1WIad")

HIQBHI0M: U aoyEL1d

avl
$H00Q: 38/21-22/19-2-22
(12.89% Below E R)

LI THINVAG ] NMIA :

http://aims.ksad.kerala.gov.in/aims/auditReportDetail...

6.43 M3

8.45 M3

7.73 M3

1892.00

(Rounded)

(301.60-12.89%=
262.72 X 6.43 X

112%)

2486.00

(Rounded)

(301.60-12.89%=
262.72 X 8.45 X

112%)

2275(Rounded)

(301.60-12.89%=
262.72 X 7.73 X

112%)
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21-22/823/26-1-22

&alelait 261186

QM@ MaUQ: 8/22-23/25-5-22
@RS aJaydo: 38/21-22

Cost Index: 36.44%

ofleglel’ 800010V 39LISOO3
GOoW” HQyemeD, 85/23
@Se3: 235000 (MG cooaw”
©oag’)
HIQHIAND: (U QaOND ag)(d
$00@: 49/21-22/23-2-22
(8.72% Below E R)

7.067 M3
MVICBM1BHINVA®T MU :
21-22/96387/27-11-21
oalelalt 213476
QM@ Mmmud: 35-A/22-23
/22-2-23
@R8I a Yo 49/21-22
Cost Index: 36.44%

SH@80W1 afleeiz’ oo’

MOQBMR, 91/23

@S @3: 300000 (CFC 12ad")
HIQBHIAM: (UY QaOIND agf)0d

H0IQ: 48/21-22/23-2-22

(8.67 % Below E R)

MLIGHDHHIMADT MU : 6.93 M3
21-22/820/2-2-22

alelalt 267264

QD@ Mmaud: 34/22-23
/22-2-23

@8I a Yo 48/21-22
Cost Index: 36.44%
afleelzl’ 89L1HnE3 GOIW”
MOQWEMR,; 92/23 9.044 M3

@S®:@3: 400000 (CFC ©oad")

2179.00

(301.60-8.72%=
275.30 X 7.067 X

112%)

2138.00

(Rounded)

(301.60-8.67 %=
275.45x 6.93x

112%)

2902.00

(Rounded)

(301.60-5.0 %=
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H0IQHIOM: U @BREaH’ S
$H00A@: 61/21-22/26-3-22

(5 % Below E R)
aVIGH:HIMA®T MMUA :
21-22/1541/25-2-22

alelaf 367012

QM@ Mmaud: 35/22-23

/22-2-23
@RS ajaydo: 62/21-22
Cost Index: 36.44%

QAENI@BalS] allelnesndg” aldso
GOoW” eQhemeD, 55/23
@RS®3: 350000 (CFC ¥oag")
H0IQHIAND: (U] QYaO®” )3
&H0IQ: 52/21-22/23-2-22
(8.67 % Below E R)

7.49 M3
MVIBE:MB0MAMT MMUAB :
21-22/709/2-2-22
&alelal 301062
QIMa|@ MaUAG: 14/22-23/15-6-22
@RS a Jaydo: 52/21-22
Cost Index: 36.44%

TRYO D

286.52 X 9.044x

12%)

2311.00

(Rounded)

(301.60-8.67 %=
275.45x 7.49 X

112%)

20245 @al

GOM3 @RaIIRH®ED AflKE1HEMo LIBIMICHNMEDe @RWIho MBBHIV 20245/-Bal af)ay¥leng” ®Qo0oes1® @MYV ageIMIWO1@s

Moo ag)qyleaglm” aLIEE®13:0Ma®m] M@ @mlqyag’ ag)‘%"l‘ﬁ@és’]o_l“ a)e@In1O1IGE Mo @iy MDSIGHNMEDA6M.
(B0UWg” ag)aBeH 1O MMUAB 27/15-12-23M" 2QalS] e1gymoss1wIglaY).

3-2 qad 66alxi’ 9alewIUilaias ewanieml mildmiemadion’ @owlsd: mleen MAdl; Mato 6400 @3al.

MW1@ 90alef 9alewonla) ¢nonlem] mldaoema@mIm”DSR Code 10.25.2 @GRMIVE] 88 M10GE” AI@AIEN” M@BSHINYMMDY. af)aANIT IO

aloQM @JYOW1WI@ MOWIMo @JYOD]H9” ST’ AIBSH M’ MIDWHHAIW HSEJIV’ @oW1H® EHIW" 50.10.1 @JH00288 M1eHs” @RMAIZ] 8]’

mtszueJMz)W%m“.

QUdBIUDEERUT 2JAIOS GalBHBM.

EY) D
@Jyom] .

@Rs0l (Code

50.10.1)

@RWAcR aloayadauol
(99SmMITB)oH»H SIS0 aH1GIS@B (79/23) 36016.09
@RSH:3: 388000 (MGNR) 188.487'(9 @
TS: 21-22/61667/28-2-22 191.08/kg

M@31Q  M@IHIJAM

HDIQYMHIONB: U] @RXRTaH S]

29239.98

@ 155.13

@Wldho

(Code
10.25.2)

6400 @Gal

(6776.11-15.67%=
5714.29+GST 12%
= 685.71)
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H0IA: 65/21-22/26-3-22 (15.67%
Below E R)

@RS Yo : 65/22
6alelal’: 310086@3al
BRN:22150752025801488450/27-3-23
CHOqY g, : DSR 2018, 36.44%
OOTMHODIN” GRWIHG: MEHS” MEBHTR@IM” 0fldE1H:06Mo MDEHMEDo @IWIho MBIV 6400 Gol ag)qY1cag" @QI0IBH]V

@RMINYR3 afealNI@o1eE Mo af)aFleaglm” MoeE®1@:0ma™] M@ 1@ @aVITYag” o@)@i&@égﬂd af)e@1n101G Mlave @elymow]
HDSIBANMNE@AEM'. (301" af)MBHI1@OT MMIA 31/15-12-23 M 2Qals] ele @IHn1WISIe)).

3-3 qjlad en@dgo midnosmomilm’ @ruild: Mleas M@dal; Malo 5180.00 @Bal

Gl 9800lq] 20160001588 YT HWBHE” HHJIV EININHAVE (@000 PN AYMITY MRBBBU3 BRoU 1012 MEIB;IWIgME"
af)) QAY®ITY ®Oo @oruqdda;ua Q012] IV HAIGIW’ §.a1Q” MB2NBsIM ST @Yo lasgs (Buitup ) mloes” ( 50.10.1)
nfl) lotNUd HAVHHM (@JYON] (5516818, HAIBWIoW)” ag)amIal MICMEAIM H:00i") ( 50.10.2)

LD 2 leRNVONIDL! DIDY al0QMN GAMZE MIBREM JYON1WIGE a0 QWG O6ala] Dale@INlaf MIBE] /@M’ SaY” AUGHHIM’
MWW MeBnoem” (Code 50.10.1) M@S1VISBB®. af)MIM GJoRE 79/23 (@JB000 ECAMLBOHS GAIMET BN AUNJalla|Do GaJomd,
94/23 @000 Q153 S08IM” 8108 GAMIELS0 MuNIallaj@o MVloWUd HAVEHUM (JYTMIWIEM. BRVD (J&000 MVlowI1Ud HAVBHAY
@YOD]H8” MIOWHAIW HHEJTV” @RoWIGH® GHIW” 50.10.2 WIQ (m(rom)(o’ladgg MG~ A@AIM” M@IBHIQYMD. TVloW1Ud HAVMHHUD
@Yomlasgs woqaes (50.10.2) Steel Work For Purlin/single Section With Gl Pipes Including Cutting, Hoisting, Fixing In Position.... agyamosm”
alo@aN@ . QlydBIUIEERUT 2JAINS GalBHAT.

ORI D> M@0 D>
QY@ Mo, Hal® GRS @UWldo
(Code 50.10.1) (Code 50.10.2)

@RQAEAI3 AWIeaRABIVOT (9eSmIGT)
OdS1So af1g1s@3 (79/23)
@Sse»©3: 388000 (MGNR)
TS: 21-22/61667/28-2-22

S ot <1 @mo 2 1681.00 @on1l
H0IQH0M: (B GRRIH" S 47.100 Kg 8999.86 7219.95 (1779.91-15.67%= 1501
&003: 65/21-22/26-3-22 (15.67% Below E R) (@6 qunoa Nesan@m’ @ 191.08 @ 153.29 +GST 12% = 168112)
@RI a Yo 65/22 DPBHVOY)

ealeiaft 310086(@HBal
BRN:22150752025801488450/27-3-23

GO’ MW DSR 2018, 36.44%

OHIVELINMNE HS1HAIBS ol (94/23)

@RS®:03: 981000 @al (CFC 12a3")

H0IQHIANT: (U] BRERH S]

MVIBHMHIMA®T MMIAB- 2021-22/6465 Mo 15

/27.02.22 91.289 Kg 15793 12669.08

H0IA : 63/21-22/26-3-22 Q1953 s0851M” QS @3 aH1Q” @153.29/kg- 3499.00 (Rounded
/ / (ans a8 ® @191.08/Kg-9.46% = /K9 ( )

PAC: 875725.19 @Bl GOQMMNMIM’ COMGILBO 173/k 9.46%= (3123.91+12% GST

M Book : 63/21-22, 63(2)/21-22 amundaflessan@m’ g 138.78/kg)

@RS aJaydo 63/21-22 M1V )

ealelal’ - 737356(@Bal
BRN:22150752025801570739/29-3-23
@oe)oq;g‘ @oﬁwo@s“: DSR 2018, 36.44%

@YD 5180.00

atf1g” caQIM@IM” camiese MIBesemNud MloWld AMVGHUM @JYTNIHBIW A0 Gal], GHMeM3 00a08 agaNlalg” Mmddgaj
HMVAHM (JYTNIWHS MREH” MBIV VAIWEL a@3 (JYONTB:03B8” Mlouflud HAVSHM (JYTD]HBeS M0Es” RO@OD MTSHIMINY.

DDOIMENIM” BRWIE: ML M@3H; 1M AlKE1H:06Mo MTEHMEDo HDWIMOMIMG BRWId:o M@IH;1W 5180 (@HBal DY (JYTNHIWHS
apyleng” ®Qooossl®  @MIQN’ a)sIMI@ol@d MlMoe  ag)qyleaglm” VIEH®HIMMA®T M@H1Y  GRAVITYZ” ng)@"loe@(égﬂm“
a)eIMI1OI@ Mo DNV DHDSICHNNEDAEN'.

(B0UWg” ag)aBe 10T MMIAB 34/15-12-23, 0Qals] eIg mIss1wS1e))

3-4  alemdlay’ Glod; @pwls mleos @pmaldlal. 4627 @al Malo

M13BaJe06m DEBLOWIVNME: @RAV.af)eIMIWAE

@D aleDVOMINEI @Y aloQAD (JYOHIWIG H1emolm” giglad Wed aundailesm@lm” DSR Code 9.48.1 @Jd00038 M0Be”

1/15/24, 00:37



AIMS

45 of 53

http://aims.ksad.kerala.gov.in/aims/auditReportDetail...

@RMAUET2[ ®IOP aloQo (@800 D B0IQBH0M” M@1VgeMme” (@ 195.79/Kg, Cost Index ; 36.44%)

af)aMI@3 NGB WloWdIWT MIMLOAlg AMEAWI (JOIBA B U3HR0 Q&mom)” DSR Code 9.48.1 Mo (@J&H20088 @& @RMAIGIEHINIANGY.

DD (@JYTN]BHSIT DO &16MQBHUBHH” QBHS@ (UF1@38 TN lHEBH M@’ s)angﬂ%gg@“. HOMO0 (@JYONBUBHH  @RANAIG1EHINJAN®”

DSR Code 10.25.2 (@J®:00088 M1OHH6M. @RYQG@IMIGE HD HMOMIM” @RMAIF1HNINIAN MIHs DSR Code 10.25.2 (@Ja00088 155.13/Kg

@Yo’

(@JYo®1QeS QflWdBIoUdo GINY 6)EB:IFBEBAT.

MNRHQ Db

(] (DSR Code
@yl
Mo 9.48.1,

@ 195.79/Kg, )

@yoo] : HAIGINO] Ba0dAYIQ®@8 H1ema@
MBmI6MANJo GRIGSIA MuNIaflBnelo, 88/23
@RSEE3: 300000 (CFC ©Woag")
HIQHIOMB: Y1 RaOAD® agf)(d
»00@: 50/21-22/23-2-22

1 MLICBM1BHIMAM]T MMUA : 20-21/1244 195.79 =
/3t1-22 19897.16 @@l

®alelaft 184538

QIM)A: 28/22-23/30-11-22

@RSOL aJaydo: 50/21-22

Cost Index 36.44%

M@ D0aM
(OF:
(DSR Code @Uildo
10.25.2 @
155.13/Kg

4132.07

(-) Tender Below
0.01%: 0.41

101625 Kg X101.625 Kg X gnioee: 413166

155.13 =
(+) GST12%=495.79
15765.08 @3al
@ROd: 4627.45
le 4627 @3al
(Rounded)

4627 @o! $00QHH0398”° @Wldo @RMAIEL@IM” 0fludE1H:06Mo MBIEHMEDo BRWIMo MBIV D af)IY1EA]” MRS GRMVINYZ’

afeln1oles  Mlamoe  af)a¥leaglm” TVIEHB®HIMVA®T  MGH1Y  @eIVIqVag’ ng)((@@%g“]ai‘ aeIMI@OI@d  Mlawe  @elyndw]

HDVSIEANMNE@AEM. (301" af) B 10T MMIAB 35/15-12-23, 2Qals] clc s 1WISIe)).

3-5 al06dng AU alSl GOIW’ HHAYEMEZ af)M (@JAUDTH MSATIHE! BPAIID:®; 7045 @B aIQHS GRUIB: alel0l”

M1BQJa06M DEBLONAVNNT : @13’ age@ln1Ad

Jyom] 1 ald08dNS AUAHIB3 alS] GOIW’ HHQEM, 87/23
@S ®3 : 200000 (CFC ¥oa3’)

H0IQBHIOM 1 (U] DB MINGT S OB

003 1 31/21-22/13-12-21

(28.83% Below E R)
aVICE:MHINVA® ] NMIAB : 21-22/61623/10-8-21

dlosainiw” agayleny” @emam] : 21065/(R-343)21-22/22-3-22

ealelnl’ 1 143156
QI3 MaUA@ : 23/22-23/15-10-22
@RGAI a Yo 1 31/21-22

Cost Index 31.06%

C2M3 JOIODIYES Mo (1) @200 HOHAWEMEIM™ canE]l agR” MIBBMN  NAVOD HS1OAUBBOG o]’ ©aldgH Qo @Y

mog(masﬂmocoﬂ BH0IQHIVO BRGaIAH ()00 BRAVINRZ af)eIMIVAE afY1Eng” 01960IN” 6.21Q) @RV 13000 Q16831 af)@3'SO Mo (1)
(@000 35.00 2193 32 MMeOale| 20gl@@IM”170.57/mM3 (Mo 50.18.9.4.1 @ 239.67-28.83%) (@JH000 7044.54 @al (Rounded To 7045/-)

(5969.95 + 12% GST 1074.59) M@3D:HQYo 921,

@YT® NAVOD HOIQHIOEIIMIVW BHIOIMOMIB (JYADITLOLIHOD MVOWMIVIAUHUY DalERINIBMINIV® af)qyleng” dloeaImy

02197 WO aleRAOVOD” a0NE" Da eIVl 20G1TVN0A Mo VOTWIVW MSaISIVE]. HAIQBHIOEMPDIW HIAEMNOMITI (@JYTHMVOLIHOD
[©) o 0

MLIWMIVIAWG]HUWB  DalEVINIBMINOVD® HOIQMRHIVHG  alelnflejo  POMEANFIOMOWILIAEM” o NNV (EIDIED af)M@IMITI

DOOIINODIE M@WBHIQ 7045 Gal! S0AWGIGE @V 1HESBVIEL 7045 @Gl 0loOQINTW ag)qyleny” ®™QI0IBH1W  @RVITYd’

ag)eIN1@OI@3 MM’ DDSIBs1 BROIWIEHNME®IEM”. (80WI1Q” af)MB&1O1 MUA 36/15-12-23M" 2QalS] eI IS 1WISIE]).

3-6  1IAIAld: MMMIG: sHalglnid eMAgMABABER MIBBaHlajo NIAMWQO - alRL@l MIAQj.0MaTloe!

@RANHDDHUWB - 12,400/-@Bal

e@Jordy Mm@ 99/23
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0@JIRH1OG Cald” 000@101d> ROMAVIH oo_l%o_ﬂgl eMAISMARSBSS @«gog@rﬂﬂ%ﬂo MIOQo.
@RSH:O3 D> 22,00,000/- @al
12,20,100/- @l (AlhTVM anme” - 2MO@3)
6212109 5] D> 6,60,000/~ @a! (GNIOHH” aIEOQOD”)
2,20,000/~ @a! (21E)0 alemI0QOD")
22150752025700751664/08.11.2022 - 5,77,600/- @al.
22150752025700704499/28.10.2022 - 2,20,000/- @3al.
@3 naud/ 1] 22150752025701253455/24.02.2023 - 6,42,500/- @al.
22150752025701261114/27.02.2023 - 2,60,500/- @al.
22150752025700751667/08.11.2022 - 3,99,500/- @Bal.

M1BQYeOEM DEBLONAVN.  Haf).aVL.ALag)aV” aya |deenirud.

8a).0VL.WLafaV” 1Ra |30OAUTVAE MIBQY06M DEBIOVIOVIW] MSq1ends© ElaNEUaH] »:SldBasss CIYISAaHlqal all®esmo agam
alRL@] (@000 21,00,100/- @Gal 02110191 2{IgME". DY alRLGIQeS MIBQOMONIT PIOY alOQIN BB EGU3 Mol afIgemeT

1). 1O H» om%aﬂ@ emalgam aflz odmdle:Besss ¢aPogdatla led@o MIOMQESQo MEEBHUE qvuemitla] nodyeoalwlas (1.9
(96d) Mo.115/2022/®avisal @ITO®]. 28.05.2022) alemwld: 7.1.6 (ag)) e16m” mcgmoa@hnﬂ%gg@“. OPN@ all.agVim] alolouy’
aldlwleimo  MsSEaN  alBJdMONB:08  9UWBOaSIMIEL. a)MI@  RaOMVIM.all, D/0. a®MIB.all, «loMIB «ODAV, alleNeendIgaloso,
SH@BgOLafl.e  (A/c No:  40160101095412) a)aD  aflaf)V'aVl  al@laH®”  al@lwdleime  MS@DN  9E330WIdmAlHs”"  milod
MMUA@.22150752025700704499/28.10.2022 (@Jd»000 9,900/- @Bal WMAVaOIWo m(o*aoaﬂmﬂ%m“. avenionilaw] o@@@(oeum“ a@eLAOW]
M@ 9,900/~ @al 30WIQ” MIHEH30M.

2). avenfilaw] 20d@ees! alamwld: 7.1.6 (anfl) @)oo 20MAVIe: om%aﬂ@‘ﬁ)cﬁ ena@lgan afldyodmOldulas” 8@ QlGaHo alomoalw]
@RMAIF1EHINAN WMAVa0IWo 28,500/~ (@Bal®@Iem. af)aNI@3 M3 andom1a (A/c No: 40160101095412 — [FS Code: KLGB0040160) ag)am
afl3§od@O16s” 31,000/~ @Gal @Y al0QAN (@JB:000 GRMAIZ]afIgeNeT

@20 mauad @3 maud / @1l @RMAIR s @
1 22150752025700751664/08.11.2022 (SI.N0:37) 15,500/~
2 22150752025700751667/08.11.2022 (SI.N0:37) 15,500/~
@O 31,000/~

@RWldho M@BHIQ 2,500/~ @Gal BOWIG" M1EIHE1H83M.

Dalolsmbld: 1, 2 ag)an]al @Jh000 GRWIGHM0W] @RMAIG 12,400/~ (9900 + 2500) @l MIBQOGEMIGBLINIVOWIW Haf).aVl.al.ag)av’
M ]3eea101ad Mo @1@1Od: DVSIGN] GROIWIEHNME®IEM"

(800W1g” af) B @01 MMIA. 23/15.12.2023 - @RWIH @& @1Q1OE: MDVSIHH GROTYHBMM@INEMAN BQaIS] LIBJAIH])

BoWo -4
al® allaieeEsgoe Sy @J®INELIIGMOYo

4-1 aBaHld WMGHIRYI@lD aldlewodwlaj audsladleng” melwale® alaieo.

QI@aHo MUBS1a01EENAHUD” HEMEBHUB aIB16U0dW 2] DT MASla0leog” MMIQ /@IR®]
2022-23  2022-23 aldaxoe® 80W1G1003 0N aldlEUIWl ) 0D 0160831903 BOVRIEH]
4-2 MVoQBM HEJRP®HWBIS LIEls) anemE” allmleIno.
Afla01®o M@ eIcla) 10T Cald, TG 021eI] ) o0
MuNalMo @b @
EMPOD 30000 137/23 - al1a|8901 &HaHlHs WMAVaOIWo. 30000 0
AlEIIQ O
GO 537680  146/230M@3dBatmA08° WMo, 537680 0
A leIQ O
(pTkle) ; 295000 152/23 - 6)6)&!&9 BAIM alEL®] e)amv»cm 3 295000 0
Al D) BOaOIMAH” (G AIEBB@3 (ag)aVu.Sl)
BENIOHS" . 580000 230/23 98elaf’ 2020-2aIMaadlmA30e” 8IMo 230000 0
aloRUOV @R MDIHT Halo@0BIWo
(RpTREe) ) 660000 99/23 100@101d MOMaV1d: aalelnig] 660000 0
AleII QOB eMAISMAIBHBB8 GMIBAaHIq
EOTHISD o 550836 109/23 a10£J@3al0B8M GENII6MaV’ 550836 0
AleRIO O
#1810 aleRIOWO’ 420000 154723 - @9LIn0 oWV’ 3& 2 420000 0
B21Q88QIBSEH” BAIMo MTB:@3 Hald@AilRIWo
i 148/23 - ®8LIa0’ BAIM al3L®] Hanmy”
2e)d alemoom” 400000 3@0as1®308” @2 QIEEBE) 400000 0

46 of 53 1/15/24, 00:37



AIMS

47 of 53

http://aims.ksad.kerala.gov.in/aims/auditReportDetail...

0ald®0f8do
151/23 - 96Lla0 BAIM alFD®] HanW TV’

gﬂ%a alo@dom 1125000 30a01®BAS G2 ARG ag)aV’ @Vl 1125000 0
21619 alERDODY 220000 99/23- 101018 BOMaVIH: alelnis] 220000 0
o emalgMaIdanss cnIgdatlql
4-3 mledHal @JYOHDHUBAH NMRHW DHQYHS NillIRERUD.
MDA
M1BQYa06eM (JYOH QYOS . OMBQ  ©al1elQIF] s a0 101 )
. QI 2)3/6).2186 Mo. QIam
aB2RMaV] | Gald JOF:Y [OF:N aflaloo
(OF:Y
20/23
KSEB WQ" 99LI10" 5 550819,/19.01.23 2,099,425 0 8O @1afl5e).. 2,99,425
lulwilec
aMuNda NeH @3
221/23
HBod:aN”
BRN - 22150752008901003582/
KSEB 92151 aY1Q” 3.12.2 99,911 |0 a3 1d:012151el | 99,91
o013 o
MUNJa B3
26M20000¢1  gRN 4
@RoOMANST 55150752008900089438/10.05.22-
KWA HOGIBNMA 109847 |0 30101 2f151el. | 109847
BRN -
,GMIBSIA
22150752008900672472/20.10.22-
MN2a 9@
4-4 oHnIMIHHLIGTVHM BRAIIMAV M@V .
el
4-5 01/ o oldlajsoi.
®MAIBaHo
S0 ®BAIBGaH @@ 2jSOMSS . QIBaHIQINVIM
QANYWOS DBGRUD Yo OOMOQL Mo./ @Y1 @RS .2|®
Mo. QDY Ddh» 0)a3ENIAH MI0AE]
®@  alefluo
0oelan’
2.8.(ag)o.af)aV” )Mo.
1 BAIMaleL®] 22780000 15206000 3150283 0 34835717
2278/2018/LSGD ®l@®] 18.08.18
(KURDFC)

4-6 audloMIGHUAIEBRUS.

oel.
4-7 a0alg dlepaidl.

30Wlg” 01690101 MEDN@3 eIl a] 235021/ -HalQeS all1dB0UDERUT IOY HHHIFHRAT.

01Ga 083’ HDVSOIBHQ 8359910 AYBOS Galo
B0Wo/ eeMWld:
QI@aHo [OF:Y 9BBIINGA|GBo
2016-17 2-8 116 ©.GRA0MNE" &3]
2016-17 2-8 109 wyl.easaumelail,
2021-22 3-1 6278 @.aVIMe2oa3, @RV1.ag)eilm1wAa.
2017-18 3-3 97500 @l.@Javas,, ERAV.OMVESO]
2017-18 3-4 38000 W™ .Y»lR O@> afl
B01g” ag)BH 101 MMIA
2019-20 20 3654 ©@1.0Va02d @oell
B01g” ag)B 101 MMIA
2019-20 20 4214 ©@1.00a023 @oefl
B01g” ag)BH 101 MMIAG
2019-20 20 3923 ©@1.0Va023 @oefl
2015-16 2-5 3500 e1gymal
2015-16 2-5 1250 U.@R 2 M B:61010)
2017-18 3-10 3600 @I olwoav’
2019-20 1-19 2192 @ymﬂ(w(@"

QU™ Mmaud /
Q]
1220100642/14.06.22
1220100928/27.07.22
1220103225/21.01.23
1220100815/07.07.22
1220100840/13.07.22

1220100204 /25.04.22

1220100205/25.04.22

1220100206/25.04.22

1220100496/30.05.22
1220100497/30.05.22
1220100729 /23.06.22
1220100842/13.07.22
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2019-20 1-17 3509 ©.BRAAIG TVIBE 1220100843/13.07.22
2019-20 1-15(1) 5467 W.eRRIaH’ S] 1220100844 /13.07.22
2019-20 1-15(2) 1501 @&y Gy 1220100845/13.07.22
2019-20 1-18(1) 821 W YoomyELI3 1220100846/13.07.22
2019-20 1-18(1) SL No 3 2856 @mﬂ(way 1220100847/13.07.22
2019-20 1-18(1) SL No 4 6884 Qy(‘f\ﬂ(\p(‘@" 1220100848/13.07.22
2019-20 1-18(1) SL No 5 8276 @Jmilawag’ 1220100849/13.07.22
2019-20 1-18(2) SL No 7 8213 @l vooyeLIad 1220100850/13.07.22
2019-20 1-18(2) SL No 8 3558 @ YoomyALIM 1220100851/13.07.22
2019-20 1-18(2) SL No 9 7390 @mﬂ(wc@“ 1220100852/13.07.22
2020-21 1-21SL No 1 6193 @ 21@Bad 1220100853/13.07.22
2020-21 1-21SL No 2 4969 @ WoomyELI3 1220100854/13.07.22
2020-21 1-21 SL No 3 3424 (@) mau@mﬁ&;(o% 1220100855/13.07.22
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Annexure 1
Audit Certificate

i. 1 have audited the attached Financial statements approved vide resolution number 2 dated 14-07-2023 and
submitted on 14-07-2023 , comprising of Receipt and Payment statement,income and Expenditure account for the
year ended on March 2023 and Balance sheet as on 31-03- 2023 , with supporting forms, of the Karulai Grama
Panchayat as per section 215(4) of Kerala Panchayath Raj act 1994, Kerala Panchayath Raj Accounts rules 2011, KSAD
Audit Manual chapters 4.2.1 & 1.3 and as per guidelines and compliance instructions issued by State /Central
Government, Finance Commission and other funding agencies from time to time. Preparation of these accounts is the
responsibility of the PRI's management. My responsibility is to express an opinion on these accounts based on my
Financial Audit.

ii. I have conducted my Financial Audit in accordance with auditing standards issued by C&AG of India and Guidelines
for Financial Audit of PRIs issued by C&AG. These standards/guidelines require that | plan and perform the audit to
obtain reasonable assurance whether the financial statements are free from material misstatements. An audit
includes examining evidences supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also
includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made, as well as evaluating the overall
presentation of accounts. | believe that my audit provides a reasonable basis for my opinion.

iii. On the basis of the information and explanations that | required and have obtained, and according to the best of
my information as a result of Financial Audit of the accounts and on consideration of explanations given,

| certify that, subject to my observations in the appended report, except for the matters described in the basis for
qualified opinion in the appended report and subject to other observations therein, the Annual Financial Statements
give a true and fair view of financial result and Financial position of Karulai Grama Panchayat for the year 2022-2023

Date: 27/12/2023 Deputy Director
District Office Malappuram
Kerala State Audit Department

Audit Report appended to the Audit Certificate of Karulai Grama Panchayat for the Year
2022-2023 .

1.Major Observations
Nil
2.0ther Observations

1)Asset Register is not uptodated.
2)The following mandatory financial statements prescribed in accounting rules are not submitted for audit

i. Ratios
ii. Notes on accounts

iii. Comparative amounts)

3)Cashflow statement - Net increase in cashflow does not match with the difference between the opening balance and closing balance of cash
and cash equivalents.

4)Total Expenditure of MGNREGS as per Shedule 1-6 is not tally with Shedule 1- 14(A)&1-14(F) of Income and Expenditure Statement. more over,
asset created during the year of Rs.28,28,405 is not included in Shedule B-3 of Balance Sheet.

5)Closing balance under Excess of Income Over Expenditure is Rs.32,69,855.70 as per General Ledger Trial Balance. But the same is
Rs(-)93,01,998.70 as per Shedule B-1 of Balance Sheet.The reason for the difference should be explained.

(-)93,01,998.70
32,69,855.70
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